EAST SALEM SERVICE DISTRICT (ESSD)

May 2022
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In May 2022, there were 1,736 calls for service in the East Salem
Service District (ESSD). This represents 31% of all calls for service
in Marion County.

From June 2021 — May 2022, there were 20,019 total calls for
service in ESSD, a 0.7% decrease compared to June 2020 — May
2021.

Monthly Cases

The 1,736 calls for service in ESSD generated 1,073 case numbers
in April, 53% of all Marion County Sheriff’'s Office cases.
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Calls for Service by Neighborhood

In May 2022, there were 1,736 calls for service in

the East Salem Service District (ESSD). Hayesville &

. F
Of those 1,736 calls for service, 935 (54%) were our Corners

from Hayesville and 801 (46%) were from
Four Corners.

The communities of Hayesville and Four Corners have
many of the characteristics and defined boundaries
that make them similar to incorporated cities. To
better serve these communities, Marion County
established a public safety fee within the East Salem
Service District, which funds ten patrol deputies
specific to the ESSD area.

Hayesville
Only

In May 2022, 46% of calls for service were
responded to by deputies specifically assigned

to ESSD.
Four Corners

The ten deputies assigned to ESSD spend most of Only

their time responding to calls located within the
service district; 78% of the calls they responded to
were in ESSD.
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Top Calls for Service — Four Corners
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Theft
Citizen Contact / Assist
Assist Other Agency
Civil Problem
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Audible Alarm - Police
Traffic Stop / Violation
Check Welfare
Suspicious Activity

Top Calls for Service

While there were 1,736 total calls for service in ESSD in May, some
calls for service occur more frequently than others.

The top calls for service in Hayesville and Four Corners are
displayed to the left.

These calls account for 51% of all May 2022 calls for service in
ESSD.
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Call Priority

When someone calls the Sheriff's Office for service, dispatch will obtain
details about the event occurring and assign priority to each call.

Priority 1 — Event in progress
Priority 2 — Event no longer in progress, but occurred recently
Priority 3 — Event no longer in progress, did not occur recently
Priority 4 — Follow up

When there are multiple calls for service, deputies utilize call priority to
determine where to respond first.

Arrival Time

Arrival time is the amount of time it takes for a deputy to arrive after
accepting a call from dispatch. Call priority significantly impacts arrival time,
as deputies will respond to higher priority calls first. The average arrival
time in May 2022 (regardless of call priority) was 22 minutes.

Average Arrival Time in Minutes (excluding traffic violations)
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SMS202205010002 Missing Person 5/1/2022 0:25 5/1/2022 3:03 5.40 152.45 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010003 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/1/2022 0:40 5/1/2022 4:43 243.08 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010006 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/1/2022 0:59 5/1/2022 5:42 0.00 282.65 Hayesville A120 Sunday Other
SMS202205010009 Assist Other Agency 5/1/2022 2:51 5/1/2022 3:04 12.52 Four Corners A130 Sunday Other
SMS202205010010 Intoxicated Person 5/1/2022 2:25 5/1/2022 3:01 4.65 32.20 Hayesville A108 Sunday Other
SMS202205010011 Noise Complaint 5/1/2022 2:41 5/1/2022 3:00 3.57 14.85 Hayesville A108 Sunday Other
SMS202205010014 CPR 5/1/2022 2:21 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205010017 Suspicious Activity 5/1/2022 3:29 5/1/2022 4:36 11.58 55.52 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010019 Trespass 5/1/2022 5:29 5/1/2022 5:49 6.50 13.25 Hayesville A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205010022 lllegal Parking 5/1/2022 10:24 5/1/2022 10:43 0.67 18.90 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010023 Miscellaneous Crime 5/1/2022 12:01 5/1/2022 17:46 344.43 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010044 Domestic Disturbance 5/1/2022 9:08 5/1/2022 10:05 8.95 47.55 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205010053 Diabetic Problem 5/1/2022 10:26 5/1/2022 10:31 5.35 Four Corners A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205010060 Theft 5/1/2022 12:34 5/1/2022 15:29 175.78 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205010074 Domestic Disturbance 5/1/2022 12:48 5/1/2022 14:23 20.95 74.53 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010075 Hit & Run 5/1/2022 12:57 5/1/2022 13:21 23.82 Hayesville A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205010076 Check Welfare 5/1/2022 14:52 5/1/2022 17:01 12.85 116.55 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010081 Missing Person 5/1/2022 13:26 5/1/2022 14:11 44.40 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205010083 Criminal Mischief 5/1/2022 13:25 5/1/2022 14:09 43.77 Hayesville A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010094 Check Welfare 5/1/2022 14:25 5/1/2022 15:06 31.42 9.97 Four Corners A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205010098 Domestic Disturbance 5/1/2022 14:31 5/1/2022 15:18 6.75 40.37 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205010103 Community Event 5/1/2022 15:10 5/1/2022 16:45 0.00 95.02 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010109 Theft - Shoplift 5/1/2022 15:53 5/1/2022 16:55 17.57 44.22 Four Corners A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205010112 Theft 5/1/2022 16:40 5/1/2022 17:35 0.00 54.70 Hayesville A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010114 Ordinance Violation 5/1/2022 20:00 5/1/2022 23:00 4.72 175.38 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010118 Suspicious Vehicle 5/1/2022 17:25 5/1/2022 17:44 0.02 18.52 Hayesville A182 Sunday Other
SMS202205010128 Harassment 5/1/2022 18:44 5/1/2022 23:07 0.23 262.95 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010133 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/1/2022 19:07 5/1/2022 19:18 0.00 10.98 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010136 Check Welfare 5/1/2022 20:20 5/1/2022 22:54 153.25 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010138 Noise Complaint 5/1/2022 22:47 5/1/2022 23:13 8.78 16.67 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010139 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/1/2022 20:15 5/1/2022 20:25 0.00 9.37 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010145 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/1/2022 20:47 5/1/2022 22:46 9.12 109.23 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010146 Suspicious Activity 5/1/2022 20:50 5/1/2022 21:13 23.15 Four Corners A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205010148 Civil Problem 5/1/2022 21:04 5/1/2022 22:01 19.18 37.45 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010149 Check Welfare 5/1/2022 22:11 5/1/2022 22:33 6.35 15.87 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010150 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/1/2022 21:58 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205010156 E911 Hangup 5/1/2022 21:31 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205010158 Criminal Mischief 5/1/2022 21:56 5/1/2022 22:15 10.07 8.28 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010160 Hit & Run 5/1/2022 22:28 5/1/2022 22:40 11.43 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010164 Missing Person 5/2/2022 0:08 5/2/2022 1:37 39.13 50.40 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205010165 Follow Up 5/1/2022 23:39 5/2/2022 1:38 0.00 119.00 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205020001 Diabetic Problem 5/2/2022 0:42 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205020002 E911 Hangup 5/2/2022 0:25 5/2/2022 0:53 8.10 19.78 Hayesville A120 Monday Other
SMS202205020003 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/2/2022 0:58 Four Corners Monday Other
SMS202205020005 Domestic Disturbance 5/2/2022 0:51 5/2/2022 1:39 1.47 45.77 Four Corners A120 Monday Other
SMS202205020007 Domestic Disturbance 5/2/2022 2:07 5/2/2022 5:13 15.38 171.03 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020010 Trespass 5/2/2022 3:31 5/2/2022 4:20 6.55 42.17 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020011 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/2/2022 4:23 5/2/2022 4:37 0.00 14.12 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020012 Driving While Suspended 5/2/2022 4:43 5/2/2022 4:59 0.00 15.58 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020016 Traffic Assist 5/2/2022 7:19 5/2/2022 7:39 14.17 5.90 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205020033 Missing Person 5/2/2022 8:59 5/2/2022 9:22 23.23 Four Corners A140 Monday Other
SMS202205020035 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/2/2022 9:53 5/2/2022 9:58 5.23 Hayesville A032 Monday Other




Combined Type

DISPATCH_DATE

CLEARED_DATE

Arrival in Minutes

Call Length in Minutes

Neighborhood

PRIMARY_UNIT

Day of Week

Deputy

SMS202205020041 Theft 5/2/2022 9:48 5/2/2022 10:35 46.80 Hayesville A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020043 Theft 5/2/2022 9:27 5/2/2022 10:10 42.98 Hayesville A140 Monday Other
SMS202205020046 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/2/2022 10:30 5/2/2022 10:57 27.25 Four Corners A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020049 Check Welfare 5/2/2022 10:44 5/2/2022 11:02 17.65 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020053 Check Welfare 5/2/2022 10:33 5/2/2022 10:40 6.43 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205020059 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 11:07 5/2/2022 11:39 31.40 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020064 Stolen Vehicle 5/2/2022 12:31 5/2/2022 13:45 3.22 71.28 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020066 Check Welfare 5/2/2022 11:52 5/2/2022 12:36 4.33 39.87 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020072 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 11:26 5/2/2022 11:37 0.00 10.58 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020073 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 11:34 5/2/2022 11:44 0.00 10.62 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020078 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/2/2022 12:17 Four Corners Monday Other
SMS202205020079 Assist Other Agency 5/2/2022 11:58 5/2/2022 12:18 5.52 14.88 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205020082 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 12:06 5/2/2022 12:16 0.00 9.60 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020083 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 12:12 5/2/2022 12:21 0.00 9.05 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020085 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 12:18 5/2/2022 12:26 0.00 8.22 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020087 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 12:25 5/2/2022 12:32 0.00 7.13 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020093 Domestic Disturbance 5/2/2022 12:45 5/2/2022 13:24 7.68 31.52 Hayesville A182 Monday Other
SMS202205020095 Diabetic Problem 5/2/2022 13:02 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205020098 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 13:15 5/2/2022 13:24 0.00 9.32 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020099 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 13:20 5/2/2022 13:37 17.13 Four Corners A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020100 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 13:20 5/2/2022 13:28 0.00 8.38 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205020101 Message For Officer 5/2/2022 13:33 5/2/2022 13:38 5.65 Four Corners A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020117 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/2/2022 14:49 5/2/2022 16:38 0.00 109.42 Four Corners A035 Monday Other
SMS202205020119 Theft - Shoplift 5/2/2022 16:05 5/2/2022 18:28 142.62 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020120 lllegal Parking 5/2/2022 18:54 5/2/2022 19:25 10.95 20.00 Four Corners A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020121 Harassment 5/2/2022 15:40 5/2/2022 16:50 69.88 Hayesville A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020122 Civil Problem 5/2/2022 15:43 5/2/2022 16:04 20.78 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020130 Sex Offense 5/2/2022 16:44 5/2/2022 18:25 0.00 100.38 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020145 Follow Up 5/2/2022 18:55 5/3/2022 2:39 0.00 463.12 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020149 Driving Under Influence 5/2/2022 19:27 5/3/2022 0:17 6.45 284.03 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205020151 Domestic Disturbance 5/2/2022 19:48 5/2/2022 22:05 16.77 120.25 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020152 Noise Complaint 5/2/2022 23:44 5/2/2022 23:57 2.37 10.35 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020153 E911 Hangup 5/2/2022 20:30 5/2/2022 20:48 5.88 11.70 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020162 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/2/2022 22:00 5/2/2022 23:56 115.07 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020163 Audible Alarm - Police 5/2/2022 21:56 5/3/2022 2:43 5.00 282.63 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020164 Suspicious Activity 5/2/2022 22:01 5/3/2022 3:41 5.53 334.62 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020166 Assist Other Agency 5/2/2022 22:25 5/2/2022 23:36 0.00 70.82 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205020167 Assist Other Agency 5/2/2022 22:34 5/2/2022 23:17 6.47 37.48 Four Corners A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205020168 Assist Other Agency 5/2/2022 22:35 5/2/2022 23:25 0.00 49.37 Four Corners A120 Monday Other
SMS202205020171 Silent Alarm - Police 5/2/2022 23:59 5/3/2022 0:18 5.27 13.52 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205030004 Audible Alarm - Police 5/3/2022 0:20 5/3/2022 2:39 34.83 103.53 Four Corners A131 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030005 Assist Other Agency 5/3/2022 0:24 5/3/2022 2:13 0.00 108.37 Hayesville A133 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030008 Assist Other Agency 5/3/2022 1:05 5/3/2022 2:33 87.30 Hayesville A133 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030018 Theft - Shoplift 5/3/2022 4:05 5/3/2022 4:26 21.03 Hayesville A130 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030019 Suspicious Vehicle 5/3/2022 2:48 5/3/2022 3:01 2.05 10.68 Hayesville A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030023 Suspicious Activity 5/3/2022 3:18 5/3/2022 3:59 18.85 22.30 Four Corners Al112 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030030 Tow 5/3/2022 4:09 5/3/2022 4:14 5.23 Hayesville A028 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030032 Eluding 5/3/2022 4:44 5/3/2022 5:41 0.00 57.12 Four Corners A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030034 Criminal Mischief 5/3/2022 6:40 5/3/2022 7:22 0.00 42.67 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030040 Theft 5/3/2022 10:11 5/3/2022 10:58 16.88 29.50 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030044 Suspicious Person 5/3/2022 8:19 5/3/2022 8:33 4.80 9.43 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SIMS202205030054 Audible Alarm - Police 5/3/2022 9:08 5/3/2022 9:17 9.43 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
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SMS202205030059 Assist Other Agency 5/3/2022 9:26 5/3/2022 10:28 4.58 57.82 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030063 Found Property 5/3/2022 10:34 5/3/2022 11:21 11.53 35.88 Hayesville A102 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030067 Civil Problem 5/3/2022 10:22 5/3/2022 10:30 0.00 8.58 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030077 Follow Up 5/3/2022 10:39 5/3/2022 11:09 9.02 21.13 Four Corners A103 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030079 Crash 5/3/2022 10:48 5/3/2022 12:22 6.45 88.08 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030081 Fight 5/3/2022 10:53 5/3/2022 11:31 1.40 37.52 Hayesville A188 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030085 Civil Problem 5/3/2022 10:58 5/3/2022 11:07 0.00 8.70 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030086 Miscellaneous Crime 5/3/2022 13:42 5/3/2022 17:19 27.20 189.13 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030088 Civil Problem 5/3/2022 11:03 5/3/2022 11:12 0.00 8.63 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030092 Civil Problem 5/3/2022 11:12 5/3/2022 11:22 0.00 9.68 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030093 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/3/2022 11:20 5/3/2022 11:33 0.00 12.72 Hayesville A102 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030097 Harassment 5/3/2022 11:28 5/3/2022 11:37 0.00 9.32 Hayesville A194 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030100 Suspicious Person 5/3/2022 11:42 5/3/2022 12:23 8.70 32.42 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030108 Hit & Run 5/3/2022 12:18 5/3/2022 13:47 89.20 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030113 Check Welfare 5/3/2022 14:09 5/3/2022 14:28 3.48 15.28 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030117 Check Welfare 5/3/2022 13:27 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205030120 Suspicious Activity 5/3/2022 14:23 5/3/2022 14:44 20.45 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030121 Check Welfare 5/3/2022 12:52 5/3/2022 13:46 5.83 47.92 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030122 Overdose 5/3/2022 12:51 5/3/2022 13:39 13.28 34.57 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030123 Tow 5/3/2022 13:09 5/3/2022 13:14 5.18 Four Corners A026 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030126 Disturbance 5/3/2022 13:09 5/3/2022 13:14 5.38 Hayesville A026 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030128 Driving Complaint 5/3/2022 13:16 5/3/2022 13:38 0.38 21.58 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030133 Stolen Vehicle 5/3/2022 13:57 5/3/2022 14:09 0.00 12.25 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030138 Tow 5/3/2022 14:13 5/3/2022 14:18 5.10 Hayesville A026 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030146 Audible Alarm - Police 5/3/2022 19:17 5/3/2022 19:35 18.53 Four Corners A025 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030150 Harassment 5/3/2022 18:58 5/3/2022 22:32 213.98 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030151 Crash 5/3/2022 15:03 5/3/2022 16:37 6.45 87.62 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030152 Tow 5/3/2022 15:05 5/3/2022 15:10 5.10 Hayesville A026 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030161 Check Welfare 5/3/2022 15:47 5/3/2022 15:53 0.00 5.70 Four Corners A156 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030167 Suspicious Vehicle 5/3/2022 16:48 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205030168 Found Property 5/3/2022 16:24 5/3/2022 16:38 0.00 14.83 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030170 Trespass 5/3/2022 17:14 5/3/2022 18:05 8.38 42.32 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030172 Message For Officer 5/3/2022 16:44 5/3/2022 20:41 160.08 76.37 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030181 Assault Simple 5/3/2022 18:39 5/4/2022 4:06 567.03 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030186 Runaway Juvenile 5/3/2022 18:47 5/3/2022 18:52 5.20 Four Corners A025 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030192 Drug Offense 5/3/2022 23:38 5/4/2022 17:19 1033.07 27.87 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030204 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/3/2022 23:10 5/4/2022 4:36 325.68 Four Corners A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030205 Domestic Disturbance 5/3/2022 19:58 5/3/2022 21:29 1.03 89.68 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030206 Suspicious Person 5/3/2022 20:28 5/3/2022 21:01 33.00 Hayesville A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030208 Check Welfare 5/3/2022 20:13 5/3/2022 20:25 11.22 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205030209 lllegal Parking 5/3/2022 23:16 5/4/2022 4:36 320.40 Four Corners A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030212 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/3/2022 21:31 5/3/2022 22:08 36.82 Four Corners A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030215 Warrant Number Assignment 5/3/2022 22:12 5/3/2022 23:43 13.43 77.48 Hayesville A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030216 Suspicious Activity 5/3/2022 23:04 5/3/2022 23:34 8.88 21.20 Four Corners Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030217 Suspicious Person 5/4/2022 10:07 5/4/2022 10:15 8.07 Hayesville A188 Tuesday Other
SMS202205030219 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/3/2022 23:19 5/3/2022 23:27 0.00 8.13 Four Corners Al162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030220 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/3/2022 23:34 5/3/2022 23:45 0.00 11.12 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205030222 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/4/2022 0:58 5/4/2022 3:30 3.60 148.38 Hayesville A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205040002 Suspicious Person 5/4/2022 0:29 5/4/2022 3:32 23.07 159.67 Hayesville A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040010 Burglary 5/4/2022 3:21 5/4/2022 3:50 3.93 24.80 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040011 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/4/2022 3:32 5/4/2022 4:13 9.60 31.97 Hayesville A138 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040012 Suspicious Person 5/4/2022 3:48 5/4/2022 3:55 0.00 7.80 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
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SMS202205040013 Code 5 5/4/2022 4:07 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205040015 Suspicious Vehicle 5/4/2022 4:24 5/4/2022 4:50 7.32 19.10 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040016 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/4/2022 4:19 5/4/2022 4:27 0.00 8.13 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040017 Field Interrogation Report 5/4/2022 4:25 5/4/2022 4:31 0.00 6.52 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040022 Stolen Vehicle 5/4/2022 7:44 5/4/2022 8:54 70.05 Hayesville A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040025 Sex Offense 5/4/2022 7:23 5/4/2022 7:29 0.02 5.65 Hayesville Al136 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040040 Suspicious Activity 5/4/2022 10:02 5/4/2022 13:19 197.80 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040041 Assist Other Agency 5/4/2022 9:29 5/4/2022 11:07 23.52 74.42 Hayesville A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040049 Suspicious Person 5/4/2022 9:08 5/4/2022 10:07 16.47 41.97 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040052 Burglary 5/4/2022 15:37 5/4/2022 21:09 29.78 302.18 Hayesville Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040053 Audible Alarm - Police 5/4/2022 9:16 5/4/2022 9:28 5.15 6.87 Four Corners A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040068 Trespass 5/4/2022 10:28 5/4/2022 11:18 14.05 35.58 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040070 Assist Other Agency 5/4/2022 10:26 5/4/2022 11:15 0.02 49.28 Four Corners A188 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040072 Theft - Shoplift 5/4/2022 11:04 5/4/2022 11:41 15.72 21.20 Four Corners A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040073 Check Welfare 5/4/2022 11:12 5/4/2022 11:18 5.92 Hayesville A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040078 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/4/2022 10:57 5/4/2022 11:06 0.00 8.95 Four Corners A165 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040086 Suspicious Vehicle 5/4/2022 11:28 5/4/2022 12:32 15.95 48.20 Hayesville Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040089 Hit & Run 5/4/2022 12:04 5/4/2022 13:39 59.28 35.87 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040097 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/4/2022 13:15 5/4/2022 17:44 268.97 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040132 Civil Problem 5/4/2022 13:59 5/4/2022 14:25 0.00 26.32 Four Corners A169 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040135 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/4/2022 14:39 5/4/2022 16:23 104.52 Hayesville A148 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040138 Civil Problem 5/4/2022 14:20 5/4/2022 14:28 0.00 7.55 Four Corners A169 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040160 Civil Problem 5/4/2022 15:41 5/4/2022 17:47 125.72 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040161 Drug Offense 5/4/2022 16:16 5/4/2022 17:17 61.60 Hayesville A166 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040164 Runaway Juvenile 5/5/2022 0:04 5/5/2022 0:10 5.50 Four Corners A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040167 Noise Complaint 5/4/2022 17:13 5/4/2022 17:19 5.43 Hayesville A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040170 Trespass 5/4/2022 17:16 5/5/2022 0:12 415.65 Hayesville A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040173 Message For Officer 5/4/2022 22:07 5/4/2022 22:16 8.93 Four Corners A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040177 Emergency Message 5/4/2022 19:17 5/4/2022 22:21 21.30 162.98 Four Corners A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040178 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/4/2022 17:23 5/4/2022 21:21 2.03 235.78 Hayesville A188 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040183 Follow Up 5/5/2022 8:28 5/5/2022 8:38 10.65 Four Corners A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040184 Domestic Disturbance 5/4/2022 17:45 5/4/2022 21:09 204.03 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040186 Suspicious Person 5/4/2022 22:04 5/5/2022 3:01 297.60 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040194 Domestic Disturbance 5/4/2022 21:20 5/5/2022 2:22 302.40 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040198 Suspicious Activity 5/5/2022 0:06 5/5/2022 6:21 1.95 372.98 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040199 Follow Up 5/4/2022 21:33 5/5/2022 2:26 0.00 292.95 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040202 Traffic Assist 5/5/2022 0:07 5/5/2022 0:13 5.88 Four Corners A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040203 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/4/2022 22:00 5/5/2022 0:16 135.87 Four Corners A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040205 Check Welfare 5/5/2022 0:06 5/5/2022 0:15 9.33 Hayesville A186 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040206 Trespass 5/4/2022 22:16 5/5/2022 0:43 1.72 146.00 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205040208 Suspicious Activity 5/4/2022 23:59 5/5/2022 6:20 1.75 379.30 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040209 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/5/2022 0:18 5/5/2022 2:02 7.38 97.40 Four Corners A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040210 Suspicious Vehicle 5/4/2022 23:03 5/5/2022 6:19 6.12 429.83 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040211 Disturbance 5/4/2022 22:36 5/5/2022 1:37 20.53 160.50 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205040216 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/4/2022 23:29 5/5/2022 6:01 3.02 388.30 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205050001 Fight 5/5/2022 0:26 5/5/2022 1:06 1.27 38.33 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050006 Follow Up 5/5/2022 2:30 5/5/2022 2:59 29.55 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050009 Tow 5/5/2022 3:28 5/5/2022 3:35 7.42 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205050010 Tow 5/5/2022 4:07 5/5/2022 4:14 6.78 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205050011 Audible Alarm - Police 5/5/2022 4:26 5/5/2022 5:10 10.28 33.85 Hayesville Al134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050012 Tow 5/5/2022 4:45 5/5/2022 4:50 5.53 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205050013 Trespass 5/5/2022 4:42 5/5/2022 5:56 10.57 64.13 Hayesville Al162 Thursday ESSD
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SMS202205050015 Tow 5/5/2022 5:17 5/5/2022 5:23 6.00 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205050018 Domestic Disturbance 5/5/2022 6:23 5/5/2022 7:20 11.87 45.78 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050021 Intoxicated Person 5/5/2022 6:42 5/5/2022 6:47 5.27 Hayesville A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205050022 Field Interrogation Report 5/5/2022 6:51 5/5/2022 6:57 0.00 5.58 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050024 Suspicious Vehicle 5/5/2022 6:58 5/5/2022 7:04 0.00 6.72 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205050027 Driving Complaint 5/5/2022 10:55 5/5/2022 11:02 6.50 Hayesville Al66 Thursday Other
SMS202205050029 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 8:16 5/5/2022 8:25 0.00 8.48 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050031 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 8:21 5/5/2022 8:32 0.00 10.77 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050032 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 8:30 5/5/2022 8:42 0.00 12.00 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050034 Disturbance 5/5/2022 8:32 5/5/2022 18:10 2.08 575.23 Hayesville A188 Thursday Other
SMS202205050035 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 8:38 5/5/2022 8:48 0.00 10.83 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050041 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 8:45 5/5/2022 8:56 0.00 11.32 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050042 Ordinance Violation 5/5/2022 9:53 5/5/2022 14:03 3.33 246.78 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050043 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 8:54 5/5/2022 9:21 0.00 26.62 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050051 Follow Up 5/5/2022 9:21 5/5/2022 15:16 0.00 354.12 Hayesville A188 Thursday Other
SMS202205050052 Assist Other Agency 5/5/2022 10:22 5/5/2022 12:06 23.73 80.15 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050053 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 9:29 5/5/2022 9:40 0.00 10.52 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050059 Follow Up 5/5/2022 9:40 5/5/2022 13:27 0.00 226.60 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050070 Check Welfare 5/5/2022 10:09 5/5/2022 10:35 7.95 18.88 Four Corners A104 Thursday Other
SMS202205050074 Assist Other Agency 5/5/2022 10:22 5/5/2022 11:49 86.35 Hayesville A188 Thursday Other
SMS202205050088 Harassment 5/5/2022 11:43 5/5/2022 13:43 120.82 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050115 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/5/2022 12:03 5/5/2022 13:20 76.72 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050117 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/5/2022 13:09 5/5/2022 16:20 191.68 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050125 Diabetic Problem 5/5/2022 12:46 Hayesville Thursday Other
SMS202205050132 Ordinance Violation 5/5/2022 20:03 5/6/2022 7:43 6.62 693.45 Four Corners A198 Thursday Other
SMS202205050157 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 13:59 5/5/2022 14:09 0.00 9.58 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205050160 Miscellaneous Crime 5/5/2022 14:31 5/5/2022 14:51 20.07 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050185 Fraudulent Document 5/5/2022 16:05 5/5/2022 16:49 44.63 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050188 Assist Other Agency 5/5/2022 17:46 5/5/2022 19:15 73.17 15.23 Hayesville Al134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050192 Domestic Disturbance 5/5/2022 16:21 5/5/2022 17:14 0.00 53.60 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050193 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 16:22 5/5/2022 16:32 0.02 10.33 Four Corners A169 Thursday Other
SMS202205050194 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/5/2022 16:33 5/5/2022 16:44 0.00 10.93 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050204 Check Welfare 5/5/2022 17:25 5/5/2022 17:57 0.00 32.05 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050207 Traffic Assist 5/5/2022 18:02 Hayesville Thursday Other
SMS202205050208 Domestic Disturbance 5/5/2022 17:51 5/6/2022 5:10 15.28 663.35 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050212 Follow Up 5/5/2022 18:33 5/5/2022 18:49 0.00 16.65 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050216 Warrant Number Assignment 5/5/2022 19:10 5/6/2022 4:47 0.00 576.40 Hayesville A134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050220 Warrant Number Assignment 5/5/2022 19:39 5/6/2022 4:47 15.42 532.32 Four Corners Al134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050222 Civil Problem 5/5/2022 20:12 5/6/2022 4:39 506.25 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050228 Check Welfare 5/5/2022 20:45 5/5/2022 21:45 7.00 52.33 Four Corners A031 Thursday Other
SMS202205050229 Theft - Shoplift 5/5/2022 20:32 5/5/2022 23:29 2.58 174.42 Four Corners A198 Thursday Other
SMS202205050231 Area Check 5/5/2022 20:51 5/5/2022 23:42 0.00 170.80 Four Corners A198 Thursday Other
SMS202205050233 Assist Other Agency 5/5/2022 21:09 5/5/2022 21:49 2.60 37.85 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205050235 Driving Complaint 5/5/2022 22:21 5/5/2022 22:54 32.37 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205050236 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/5/2022 22:21 5/5/2022 22:44 22.65 Hayesville A031 Thursday Other
SMS202205050237 Shots Fired 5/5/2022 21:30 5/5/2022 21:45 14.87 Four Corners A134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050239 Field Interrogation Report 5/5/2022 21:38 5/5/2022 21:50 0.00 11.05 Four Corners A198 Thursday Other
SMS202205050242 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/5/2022 22:18 5/6/2022 5:37 10.00 428.65 Four Corners A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205050244 Suspicious Vehicle 5/5/2022 23:57 5/6/2022 0:18 8.70 12.88 Hayesville Al134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205050245 CPR 5/5/2022 22:55 5/5/2022 23:14 3.75 15.12 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205060002 Miscellaneous Crime 5/6/2022 2:06 5/6/2022 8:44 332.52 65.80 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060004 CPR 5/6/2022 3:24 Hayesville Friday Other
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SMS202205060005 Tow 5/6/2022 4:01 5/6/2022 4:06 5.33 Hayesville A139 Friday Other
SMS202205060006 Area Check 5/6/2022 3:15 5/6/2022 3:27 0.00 11.37 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060008 Noise Complaint 5/6/2022 7:02 5/6/2022 7:36 33.30 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060010 Area Check 5/6/2022 3:44 5/6/2022 3:53 0.00 8.58 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060012 Tow 5/6/2022 4:02 5/6/2022 4:07 5.20 Hayesville A139 Friday Other
SMS202205060013 Suspicious Vehicle 5/6/2022 4:07 5/6/2022 4:15 0.00 8.45 Four Corners A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060015 Check Welfare 5/6/2022 4:40 5/6/2022 5:06 6.57 20.05 Hayesville A186 Friday Other
SMS202205060016 Warrant Number Assignment 5/6/2022 5:04 5/6/2022 6:10 0.00 66.22 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060017 Tow 5/6/2022 5:31 5/6/2022 5:43 12.63 Hayesville A026 Friday Other
SMS202205060018 E911 Hangup 5/6/2022 7:07 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205060020 Domestic Disturbance 5/6/2022 7:12 5/6/2022 7:51 11.33 27.42 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060021 Theft 5/6/2022 7:28 5/6/2022 8:22 54.15 Four Corners A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060022 Stolen Vehicle 5/6/2022 9:20 5/6/2022 10:02 31.92 10.02 Four Corners A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060038 Check Welfare 5/6/2022 10:45 5/6/2022 11:38 1.43 50.93 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060040 Domestic Disturbance 5/6/2022 9:55 5/6/2022 12:27 11.92 140.67 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060043 Stolen Vehicle 5/6/2022 22:14 5/7/2022 12:17 11.33 831.32 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060049 Suspicious Activity 5/6/2022 12:23 5/7/2022 4:59 996.73 Four Corners A139 Friday Other
SMS202205060051 Civil Problem 5/6/2022 10:45 5/6/2022 10:57 0.00 11.77 Four Corners A169 Friday Other
SMS202205060052 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/6/2022 10:47 5/6/2022 11:04 0.00 16.63 Hayesville Al121 Friday Other
SMS202205060053 Tow 5/6/2022 11:18 5/6/2022 11:23 5.30 Four Corners A026 Friday Other
SMS202205060058 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/6/2022 12:26 5/6/2022 12:32 6.75 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060062 Assist Other Agency 5/6/2022 14:09 5/6/2022 14:24 15.05 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060065 Suspicious Person 5/6/2022 12:01 5/6/2022 12:25 0.00 24.92 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060068 Trespass 5/6/2022 12:13 5/6/2022 12:40 9.35 17.43 Four Corners A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060088 Trespass 5/6/2022 12:53 5/6/2022 13:29 15.78 20.17 Four Corners Al121 Friday Other
SMS202205060094 Assist Other Agency 5/6/2022 17:15 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205060095 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/6/2022 23:49 5/7/2022 11:13 683.32 Hayesville A032 Friday Other
SMS202205060103 Runaway Juvenile 5/6/2022 14:08 5/6/2022 15:31 82.55 Four Corners A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060104 Check Welfare 5/6/2022 13:49 5/6/2022 14:48 1.28 57.72 Hayesville Al121 Friday Other
SMS202205060107 Civil Problem 5/6/2022 17:54 5/6/2022 20:48 174.58 Four Corners A186 Friday Other
SMS202205060111 Civil Problem 5/6/2022 14:12 5/6/2022 14:21 0.02 8.62 Hayesville A169 Friday Other
SMS202205060120 Domestic Disturbance 5/6/2022 14:51 5/6/2022 15:23 3.08 28.42 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060127 Ordinance Violation 5/7/2022 13:06 5/7/2022 15:00 15.43 98.23 Four Corners A032 Friday Other
SMS202205060128 Suspicious Person 5/6/2022 15:44 5/6/2022 16:16 8.83 23.22 Four Corners A188 Friday Other
SMS202205060129 Domestic Disturbance 5/6/2022 15:26 5/6/2022 18:39 1.68 191.22 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060131 Suspicious Activity 5/6/2022 17:55 5/7/2022 9:55 960.02 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060135 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/6/2022 21:17 5/6/2022 22:23 65.52 Hayesville Al34 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060141 Civil Problem 5/6/2022 18:00 5/7/2022 4:35 635.55 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060142 Suspicious Activity 5/6/2022 21:21 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205060144 Drug Offense 5/6/2022 16:29 5/6/2022 16:54 3.63 21.25 Hayesville A188 Friday Other
SMS202205060148 Civil Problem 5/6/2022 16:48 5/6/2022 17:04 0.00 16.35 Hayesville A169 Friday Other
SMS202205060158 Sex Offense 5/6/2022 23:46 5/7/2022 10:38 652.42 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060161 E911 Hangup 5/6/2022 19:08 5/6/2022 20:00 7.53 43.90 Four Corners A198 Friday Other
SMS202205060163 Theft - Shoplift 5/6/2022 23:40 5/7/2022 11:28 677.33 31.15 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060164 Domestic Disturbance 5/6/2022 19:06 5/6/2022 19:41 8.73 26.13 Four Corners Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060166 Disturbance 5/6/2022 19:06 5/7/2022 2:35 10.67 438.62 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060167 Follow Up 5/6/2022 19:06 5/7/2022 6:00 0.00 653.27 Hayesville A198 Friday Other
SMS202205060168 Trespass 5/6/2022 19:36 5/6/2022 20:00 7.43 16.40 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060169 Civil Problem 5/6/2022 19:50 5/7/2022 2:40 409.72 Hayesville Al162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060173 Stolen Vehicle 5/6/2022 20:06 5/6/2022 21:02 4.98 50.37 Hayesville Al34 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060176 Trespass 5/6/2022 19:56 5/6/2022 20:11 5.53 9.47 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205060177 Domestic Disturbance 5/6/2022 19:59 5/7/2022 1:13 9.78 304.15 Four Corners A162 Friday ESSD
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SMS202205060185 Driving While Suspended 5/6/2022 21:31 5/6/2022 22:10 0.00 39.10 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD

SMS202205060186 Shots Fired 5/6/2022 21:47 5/6/2022 22:16 5.63 23.33 Four Corners A186 Friday Other
SMS202205060188 Crash 5/6/2022 22:27 5/7/2022 5:56 12.80 436.38 Four Corners A198 Friday Other
SMS202205060191 Disturbance 5/6/2022 23:58 5/7/2022 1:06 68.55 Hayesville A139 Friday Other
SMS202205070003 Check Welfare 5/7/2022 2:40 5/7/2022 3:49 69.53 Four Corners A139 Saturday Other
SMS202205070005 Shots Fired at Residence 5/7/2022 1:46 5/7/2022 4:07 6.57 135.23 Four Corners A139 Saturday Other
SMS202205070006 Suspicious Person 5/7/2022 2:30 5/7/2022 4:03 4.52 88.32 Hayesville A134 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070007 Noise Complaint 5/7/2022 4:02 5/7/2022 4:18 5.33 10.47 Hayesville A139 Saturday Other
SMS202205070008 Domestic Disturbance 5/7/2022 1:54 5/7/2022 2:34 7.27 32.32 Hayesville A134 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070013 Assist Other Agency 5/7/2022 2:50 5/7/2022 3:18 0.70 27.30 Hayesville A186 Saturday Other
SMS202205070016 Criminal Mischief 5/7/2022 9:12 5/7/2022 10:59 106.12 Four Corners A199 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070030 Harassment 5/7/2022 10:53 5/7/2022 11:29 35.85 Hayesville A199 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070035 Check Welfare 5/7/2022 10:08 5/7/2022 10:25 16.80 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070036 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/7/2022 10:20 5/7/2022 10:42 21.92 Four Corners A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070039 Tow 5/7/2022 10:54 5/7/2022 10:59 5.33 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070041 Warrant Number Assignment 5/7/2022 10:37 5/7/2022 23:40 723.90 58.97 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205070045 Suspicious Vehicle 5/7/2022 14:45 5/7/2022 15:55 4.25 65.33 Four Corners A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205070049 Criminal Mischief 5/7/2022 23:56 5/8/2022 9:40 584.43 Hayesville A199 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070050 Trespass 5/7/2022 13:17 5/7/2022 18:10 1.42 290.67 Hayesville A102 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070052 Check Welfare 5/7/2022 12:30 5/7/2022 13:10 34.03 6.90 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070060 Check Welfare 5/7/2022 13:44 5/7/2022 14:35 7.68 43.43 Hayesville A102 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070061 Theft 5/7/2022 13:40 5/7/2022 13:51 0.00 10.90 Four Corners A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070062 Theft - Shoplift 5/7/2022 13:46 5/8/2022 5:50 0.82 963.13 Four Corners A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070063 E911 Hangup 5/7/2022 14:11 5/7/2022 16:01 15.58 94.25 Four Corners A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205070065 Stolen Vehicle 5/7/2022 15:17 5/7/2022 15:55 37.92 Hayesville A108 Saturday Other
SMS202205070067 Assist Other Agency 5/7/2022 14:47 5/7/2022 14:58 11.90 Four Corners A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070068 Theft 5/7/2022 14:30 5/7/2022 15:11 17.82 22.87 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070074 Crash 5/7/2022 15:41 5/8/2022 6:20 878.70 Four Corners A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205070082 Assist Other Agency 5/7/2022 17:46 5/8/2022 9:10 37.52 886.72 Four Corners A182 Saturday Other
SMS202205070083 Theft - Shoplift 5/7/2022 16:00 5/7/2022 17:37 0.00 97.02 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070085 Assist Other Agency 5/7/2022 17:32 5/7/2022 17:38 5.50 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070086 Theft - Shoplift 5/7/2022 16:28 5/7/2022 18:04 2.62 92.98 Four Corners A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205070089 Assist Other Agency 5/7/2022 16:55 5/8/2022 0:55 0.00 479.53 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205070090 Missing Person 5/7/2022 19:31 5/7/2022 19:39 7.65 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205070094 Assist Other Agency 5/7/2022 20:31 5/7/2022 21:06 15.83 19.35 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205070098 Stolen Vehicle 5/7/2022 19:34 5/7/2022 20:00 12.63 13.22 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205070099 Domestic Disturbance 5/7/2022 18:25 5/7/2022 23:16 1.65 289.07 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070101 Theft 5/7/2022 19:54 5/7/2022 23:50 236.58 Hayesville A130 Saturday Other
SMS202205070105 Assault Simple 5/7/2022 20:38 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205070106 Traffic Assist 5/7/2022 20:40 Four Corners Saturday Other
SMS202205070107 Theft 5/7/2022 20:39 5/8/2022 0:17 218.22 Four Corners A130 Saturday Other
SMS202205070112 Theft 5/7/2022 21:32 5/7/2022 21:51 18.73 Hayesville A120 Saturday Other
SMS202205070113 Check Welfare 5/7/2022 21:49 5/8/2022 1:21 13.32 198.60 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205070114 Trespass 5/7/2022 21:45 5/8/2022 2:23 8.05 270.70 Hayesville A120 Saturday Other
SMS202205070116 Check Welfare 5/7/2022 22:27 5/8/2022 1:49 31.22 171.02 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205070118 Audible Alarm - Police 5/7/2022 23:22 5/7/2022 23:31 0.15 8.72 Four Corners A030 Saturday Other
SMS202205070121 Check Welfare 5/8/2022 1:59 5/8/2022 12:34 635.28 Hayesville A182 Saturday Other
SMS202205070123 Theft 5/7/2022 23:32 5/8/2022 5:42 370.58 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205070126 Domestic Disturbance 5/7/2022 23:31 5/8/2022 2:04 153.07 Hayesville A112 Saturday ESSD

SMS202205070127 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/8/2022 0:18 Four Corners Saturday Other
SMS202205070128 Fight 5/7/2022 23:33 5/8/2022 0:19 5.23 40.22 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205070130 Theft 5/7/2022 23:43 5/8/2022 6:19 7.08 388.20 Hayesville A135 Saturday Other
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SMS202205080004 Theft 5/8/2022 1:31 5/8/2022 1:56 24.98 Four Corners A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205080005 Noise Complaint 5/8/2022 2:31 5/8/2022 2:53 21.95 Four Corners A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205080007 Diabetic Problem 5/8/2022 2:19 Hayesville Sunday Other
SMS202205080008 Suspicious Activity 5/8/2022 1:59 5/8/2022 3:34 48.87 46.32 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080009 Noise Complaint 5/8/2022 3:01 5/8/2022 3:12 11.70 Four Corners A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205080010 Domestic Disturbance 5/8/2022 2:03 5/8/2022 3:52 3.10 106.50 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080013 Trespass 5/8/2022 3:29 5/8/2022 3:50 0.28 20.75 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080017 Disturbance 5/8/2022 4:12 5/8/2022 4:55 5.33 37.97 Four Corners A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080019 Theft 5/8/2022 4:50 5/8/2022 6:20 89.85 Hayesville A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205080020 Domestic Disturbance 5/8/2022 5:20 5/8/2022 5:51 5.80 25.70 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080024 Suspicious Activity 5/8/2022 7:12 5/8/2022 8:08 55.55 Hayesville A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080027 Noise Complaint 5/8/2022 8:47 5/8/2022 9:33 36.67 9.53 Hayesville A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205080030 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/8/2022 8:47 5/8/2022 8:52 5.20 Four Corners A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205080031 Audible Alarm - Police 5/8/2022 8:36 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205080033 Stolen Vehicle 5/8/2022 9:35 5/8/2022 12:30 14.00 161.12 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080036 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/8/2022 11:19 5/8/2022 14:46 5.07 201.85 Four Corners A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205080039 Theft - Shoplift 5/8/2022 11:55 5/8/2022 12:06 0.00 11.02 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080049 Check Welfare 5/8/2022 14:03 5/8/2022 15:18 75.75 Hayesville A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080050 Check Welfare 5/8/2022 14:42 5/8/2022 17:29 37.07 129.50 Four Corners A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205080056 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/8/2022 14:34 5/8/2022 14:43 0.00 9.17 Four Corners A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080064 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/8/2022 15:10 5/8/2022 15:23 0.00 12.88 Four Corners A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205080065 Trespass 5/8/2022 15:18 5/8/2022 16:28 69.83 Hayesville A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205080068 Ordinance Violation 5/8/2022 18:45 5/8/2022 21:01 21.00 114.65 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080070 Suspicious Person 5/8/2022 15:50 5/8/2022 16:43 8.47 43.83 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080072 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/8/2022 18:50 5/8/2022 19:45 54.87 Four Corners Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080082 Trespass 5/8/2022 18:32 5/8/2022 19:51 24.83 53.58 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080084 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/8/2022 18:27 5/8/2022 18:51 23.87 Four Corners A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205080087 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/8/2022 18:45 5/8/2022 18:55 0.00 9.37 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080092 Stolen Vehicle 5/8/2022 19:32 5/8/2022 21:00 0.02 87.57 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080093 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/8/2022 19:40 5/8/2022 21:19 2.48 97.18 Four Corners A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080095 Shots Fired 5/8/2022 19:52 5/8/2022 20:39 47.37 Hayesville A031 Sunday Other
SMS202205080096 Armed Person 5/8/2022 19:59 5/8/2022 20:47 10.87 37.40 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080111 Audible Alarm - Police 5/8/2022 22:22 5/8/2022 22:36 3.53 10.30 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080112 Traffic Assist 5/8/2022 22:37 5/8/2022 22:47 0.05 10.33 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205080113 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/8/2022 22:48 5/8/2022 22:58 0.00 10.72 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205080114 Noise Complaint 5/8/2022 23:53 5/9/2022 0:04 2.70 8.17 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080115 Trespass 5/8/2022 22:55 5/8/2022 23:30 4.83 30.00 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205080116 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/8/2022 22:57 5/8/2022 23:04 0.00 7.33 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205080120 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/8/2022 23:39 5/8/2022 23:47 0.00 7.47 Four Corners A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205090001 Audible Alarm - Police 5/9/2022 0:05 5/9/2022 0:34 18.73 10.07 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090006 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/9/2022 0:36 5/9/2022 0:49 0.00 13.67 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090008 Trespass 5/9/2022 1:08 5/9/2022 1:48 3.08 37.17 Hayesville A130 Monday Other
SMS202205090009 Disturbance 5/9/2022 1:21 5/9/2022 2:13 3.98 47.68 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090011 Follow Up 5/9/2022 2:20 5/9/2022 2:53 0.00 33.10 Four Corners A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090012 Assist Other Agency 5/9/2022 2:39 5/9/2022 2:56 16.48 Four Corners Monday Other
SMS202205090015 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/9/2022 3:48 5/9/2022 3:55 0.00 6.83 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090019 Suspicious Activity 5/9/2022 4:22 5/9/2022 4:41 4.62 14.08 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090020 Domestic Disturbance 5/9/2022 4:22 5/9/2022 4:51 2.58 26.57 Hayesville Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090021 Follow Up 5/9/2022 5:08 5/9/2022 6:05 0.00 57.18 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090024 Stolen Vehicle 5/9/2022 6:04 5/9/2022 15:11 531.80 15.13 Hayesville A152 Monday Other
SMS202205090026 Stolen Vehicle 5/9/2022 6:23 5/9/2022 7:01 20.38 17.97 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090029 Audible Alarm - Police 5/9/2022 8:00 5/9/2022 10:23 143.10 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
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SMS202205090031 Trespass 5/9/2022 7:58 5/9/2022 8:59 10.42 50.53 Hayesville A140 Monday Other
SMS202205090037 Trespass 5/9/2022 8:16 5/9/2022 8:50 0.00 34.20 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205090048 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/9/2022 8:49 5/9/2022 11:35 166.13 Four Corners A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090051 Tow 5/9/2022 9:37 5/9/2022 9:43 5.23 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205090063 Civil Problem 5/9/2022 9:29 5/9/2022 9:39 0.00 9.97 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205090073 E911 Hangup 5/9/2022 9:59 5/9/2022 10:18 4.67 13.62 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205090077 Criminal Mischief 5/9/2022 11:33 5/9/2022 12:55 82.37 Hayesville A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090079 Audible Alarm - Police 5/9/2022 10:28 Four Corners Monday Other
SMS202205090081 Criminal Mischief 5/9/2022 12:50 5/9/2022 13:52 61.95 Hayesville A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090087 Suspicious Activity 5/9/2022 11:29 5/9/2022 11:37 1.02 6.98 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205090093 Theft 5/9/2022 16:08 5/9/2022 22:19 371.37 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SIMS202205090096 Stolen Vehicle 5/9/2022 15:11 5/9/2022 15:24 13.00 Four Corners A152 Monday Other
SMS202205090107 Civil Problem 5/9/2022 15:53 5/9/2022 20:49 187.82 107.90 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090119 Check Welfare 5/9/2022 14:02 5/9/2022 15:19 11.75 65.35 Hayesville A140 Monday Other
SMS202205090123 Trespass 5/9/2022 13:52 5/9/2022 13:57 5.53 Hayesville Al171 Monday Other
SMS202205090125 Theft 5/9/2022 14:10 5/9/2022 16:12 121.43 Hayesville A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090138 Domestic Disturbance 5/9/2022 14:35 5/9/2022 15:19 7.82 35.68 Four Corners A035 Monday Other
SMS202205090145 Stolen Vehicle 5/9/2022 15:40 5/9/2022 18:03 143.57 Four Corners A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090150 Missing Person 5/9/2022 16:11 5/9/2022 18:00 18.03 91.20 Hayesville A035 Monday Other
SMS202205090152 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/9/2022 16:41 5/9/2022 17:03 22.13 Hayesville A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090154 Suspicious Vehicle 5/9/2022 16:51 5/9/2022 17:51 16.60 42.92 Hayesville A152 Monday Other
SMS202205090159 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/9/2022 17:44 5/9/2022 17:56 11.93 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205090162 Crash 5/9/2022 19:54 5/9/2022 20:33 39.52 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090163 lllegal Parking 5/9/2022 18:35 5/9/2022 21:53 19.30 177.82 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090164 Sex Offense 5/9/2022 17:59 5/9/2022 20:58 60.32 118.72 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090167 Crash 5/9/2022 17:57 5/9/2022 18:56 2.92 55.85 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090169 Overdose 5/9/2022 18:46 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205090172 Stolen Vehicle 5/9/2022 18:46 5/9/2022 19:33 22.32 24.43 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090173 Stolen Vehicle 5/9/2022 19:51 5/10/2022 17:28 1009.07 288.47 Hayesville A160 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090181 Suspicious Person 5/9/2022 19:33 5/9/2022 19:54 1.88 19.60 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090183 Person Choking 5/9/2022 19:28 5/9/2022 19:36 2.17 6.18 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090188 E911 Hangup 5/9/2022 20:16 5/9/2022 20:42 3.82 22.13 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090189 Check Welfare 5/9/2022 20:44 5/9/2022 21:02 3.28 15.20 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090192 Disturbance 5/9/2022 20:59 5/9/2022 21:39 5.80 34.07 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090193 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/9/2022 21:10 5/9/2022 22:33 3.07 80.27 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090202 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/9/2022 22:47 5/9/2022 22:55 0.00 7.30 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205090204 Assist Other Agency 5/9/2022 23:04 5/10/2022 8:07 2.75 539.93 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090207 Assist Other Agency 5/9/2022 23:31 5/10/2022 0:51 79.30 Hayesville Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205090208 Assist Other Agency 5/9/2022 23:40 5/10/2022 3:42 241.83 Hayesville A135 Monday Other
SMS202205100001 Driving Complaint 5/10/2022 0:23 5/10/2022 0:41 18.00 Four Corners A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100003 Audible Alarm - Police 5/10/2022 2:09 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205100006 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/10/2022 2:42 5/10/2022 4:05 16.57 66.72 Four Corners A133 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100007 Death Investigation 5/10/2022 3:01 5/10/2022 4:15 7.15 66.13 Four Corners A181 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100011 Check Welfare 5/10/2022 7:46 5/10/2022 7:55 9.67 Hayesville A104 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100016 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/10/2022 6:56 5/10/2022 7:08 0.00 12.38 Hayesville Al171 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100020 Suspicious Activity 5/10/2022 7:50 5/10/2022 8:34 11.88 31.88 Hayesville A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100028 Criminal Mischief 5/10/2022 8:36 5/10/2022 9:04 27.87 Four Corners A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100030 Code 5 5/10/2022 18:27 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205100032 Theft 5/10/2022 8:59 5/10/2022 9:18 19.03 Four Corners A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100044 Domestic Disturbance 5/10/2022 9:16  5/10/2022 10:48 50.08 42.03 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100046 Trespass 5/10/2022 10:12 5/10/2022 11:19 15.65 51.12 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100072 Theft 5/10/2022 20:04  5/11/2022 16:07 746.97 455.62 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
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SMS202205100073 Hit & Run 5/10/2022 19:56 5/11/2022 11:48 952.28 Four Corners A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100077 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 11:01  5/10/2022 11:09 0.00 8.10 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100079 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 11:06 5/10/2022 11:47 0.00 40.83 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100081 CPR 5/10/2022 11:13  5/10/2022 11:58 0.68 44.97 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100088 Tow 5/10/2022 12:13 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205100098 Trespass 5/10/2022 13:09  5/10/2022 14:07 14.43 43.95 Hayesville A188 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100100 Harassment 5/10/2022 13:26  5/10/2022 13:36 9.88 Hayesville A104 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100111 Check Welfare 5/10/2022 13:01 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205100121 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/10/2022 13:29 5/10/2022 13:58 0.95 27.90 Hayesville A188 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100124 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/10/2022 13:47  5/10/2022 14:05 17.45 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100128 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 13:37 5/10/2022 13:45 0.00 8.43 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100130 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 13:41  5/10/2022 13:51 0.00 9.32 Four Corners A169 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100131 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 13:44 5/10/2022 13:54 0.00 9.93 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100133 Domestic Disturbance 5/10/2022 13:54 5/10/2022 14:53 13.02 46.32 Four Corners A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100143 Theft 5/10/2022 19:22 5/11/2022 9:47 865.20 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100147 Check Welfare 5/10/2022 15:10  5/10/2022 15:28 18.03 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100148 Menacing 5/10/2022 18:31 5/11/2022 4:17 18.27 567.77 Four Corners A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100152 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 15:08  5/10/2022 15:19 0.00 11.50 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100156 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 15:20 5/10/2022 15:34 0.00 13.75 Four Corners A169 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100158 Fight 5/10/2022 15:31  5/10/2022 15:45 14.50 Hayesville A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100159 Miscellaneous Crime 5/10/2022 19:37 5/11/2022 3:48 14.22 477.25 Four Corners A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100164 Domestic Disturbance 5/10/2022 16:36  5/10/2022 17:58 19.33 62.57 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100165 Trespass 5/10/2022 16:32 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205100166 Miscellaneous Crime 5/10/2022 16:17  5/10/2022 16:22 0.02 5.45 Hayesville A154 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100170 Suspicious Person 5/10/2022 16:36 5/10/2022 17:00 24.85 Hayesville A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100172 E911 Hangup 5/10/2022 16:59  5/10/2022 17:06 6.15 Hayesville A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100175 Drug Offense 5/10/2022 16:44 5/10/2022 17:00 15.73 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100177 Suspicious Person 5/10/2022 17:25  5/10/2022 18:14 24.87 24.92 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100178 Animal Complaint 5/10/2022 17:54 5/10/2022 18:04 2.13 7.65 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100181 Animal Complaint 5/10/2022 17:47 5/10/2022 17:56 0.27 9.20 Four Corners A104 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100182 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/10/2022 17:34  5/10/2022 17:41 7.17 Hayesville A104 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100184 Suspicious Activity 5/10/2022 18:22  5/10/2022 19:25 32.30 30.75 Four Corners A134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100188 Criminal Mischief 5/10/2022 18:36 5/11/2022 13:45 1148.37 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100195 Hit & Run 5/10/2022 19:10 5/11/2022 2:01 410.97 Hayesville A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100199 lllegal Parking 5/10/2022 21:06 5/11/2022 3:59 1.55 411.63 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100203 Driving Complaint 5/10/2022 19:37  5/10/2022 20:08 30.15 Hayesville A025 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100204 Criminal Mischief 5/10/2022 19:25 5/11/2022 4:27 19.98 521.90 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100205 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/10/2022 19:51  5/10/2022 19:57 0.00 6.12 Four Corners Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100206 Harassment 5/11/2022 1:13 5/11/2022 3:45 38.57 112.92 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100207 Assist Other Agency 5/10/2022 21:05 5/10/2022 21:20 14.80 Four Corners A025 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100208 Area Check 5/10/2022 21:08 5/10/2022 21:31 0.02 22.75 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100210 Armed Person 5/10/2022 21:37  5/10/2022 22:04 8.07 19.27 Four Corners A134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100211 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/10/2022 21:54 5/11/2022 2:54 299.27 Hayesville A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100214 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/10/2022 22:10  5/10/2022 22:25 14.18 Hayesville A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100215 Domestic Disturbance 5/10/2022 22:32 5/10/2022 23:34 10.00 52.13 Hayesville A134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205100219 Civil Problem 5/10/2022 23:23  5/10/2022 23:38 15.08 Four Corners A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205100223 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/11/2022 0:50 5/11/2022 1:03 13.27 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205110001 Check Welfare 5/11/2022 0:58 5/11/2022 2:16 78.12 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205110002 Field Interrogation Report 5/11/2022 1:04 5/11/2022 1:12 0.00 8.65 Hayesville A134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110007 Check Welfare 5/11/2022 2:54 5/11/2022 3:03 8.92 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205110008 Area Check 5/11/2022 2:05 5/11/2022 2:14 0.00 9.08 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110009 E911 Hangup 5/11/2022 2:09 5/11/2022 3:35 3.65 82.22 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
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SMS202205110010 Intoxicated Person 5/11/2022 2:17 5/11/2022 3:26 4.50 64.88 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110012 Drug Offense 5/11/2022 2:43 5/11/2022 3:07 23.27 Four Corners A138 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110014 Suspicious Vehicle 5/11/2022 3:04 5/11/2022 3:13 0.00 8.90 Four Corners A134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110015 Suspicious Activity 5/11/2022 3:15 5/11/2022 3:25 0.00 9.70 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110019 Field Interrogation Report 5/11/2022 5:50 5/11/2022 6:10 0.00 19.95 Four Corners A134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110022 Disturbance 5/11/2022 6:58 5/11/2022 8:28 13.77 76.33 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110025 Theft 5/11/2022 10:00 5/11/2022 11:02 62.12 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110026 Trespass 5/11/2022 7:49 5/11/2022 8:29 11.25 28.82 Four Corners A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110031 Crash 5/11/2022 10:21 5/11/2022 10:35 14.83 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110042 Theft 5/11/2022 11:08  5/12/2022 14:24 355.62 1279.92 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110050 Trespass 5/11/2022 9:34 5/11/2022 9:40 5.27 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110053 Trespass 5/11/2022 9:20 5/11/2022 9:39 18.88 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110083 Assist Other Agency 5/11/2022 12:48 5/11/2022 12:54 5.65 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110086 Death Investigation 5/11/2022 10:47 5/11/2022 13:25 5.68 152.32 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110099 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/11/2022 10:59  5/11/2022 11:08 8.72 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110102 Suspicious Vehicle 5/11/2022 12:19  5/11/2022 17:03 1.60 282.43 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110116 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/11/2022 15:14 5/11/2022 17:15 120.88 Hayesville A148 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110123 Sex Offense 5/11/2022 12:06  5/11/2022 12:11 5.25 Hayesville A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110127 Hit & Run 5/11/2022 15:11 5/11/2022 19:22 250.48 Hayesville A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110128 Sex Offense 5/11/2022 18:55  5/12/2022 13:28 26.58 1086.40 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110135 Civil Problem 5/11/2022 12:17 5/11/2022 12:29 0.00 12.55 Four Corners A169 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110136 Tow 5/11/2022 16:30 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205110139 Civil Problem 5/11/2022 12:25 5/11/2022 12:49 0.00 23.80 Four Corners A169 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110147 Harassment 5/11/2022 15:37  5/11/2022 17:23 106.50 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110149 Assist Other Agency 5/11/2022 19:54 5/12/2022 12:44 1009.98 Four Corners A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110154 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/11/2022 14:01  5/11/2022 14:07 6.40 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110155 Miscellaneous Crime 5/11/2022 13:49 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205110159 Theft 5/11/2022 13:54  5/11/2022 14:08 0.00 14.38 Four Corners A194 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110162 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/11/2022 15:25  5/11/2022 16:04 0.03 38.95 Hayesville A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110164 Theft 5/11/2022 16:22  5/11/2022 16:45 23.53 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110165 Trespass 5/11/2022 16:06 5/11/2022 16:38 17.08 14.72 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110166 Theft 5/11/2022 14:03  5/11/2022 14:10 0.00 6.40 Four Corners A194 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110169 Theft 5/11/2022 14:05 5/11/2022 14:11 0.00 5.87 Four Corners A194 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110170 Theft 5/11/2022 14:06  5/11/2022 14:25 0.00 19.23 Four Corners A194 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110172 Theft 5/11/2022 17:34 5/11/2022 17:57 23.52 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110176 Tow 5/11/2022 16:30 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205110177 Theft 5/11/2022 15:39 5/11/2022 16:05 26.05 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110179 Disturbance 5/11/2022 14:38  5/11/2022 15:48 0.68 69.92 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110180 Trespass 5/11/2022 15:04  5/11/2022 15:15 10.85 Hayesville A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110183 Miscellaneous Crime 5/11/2022 15:16  5/11/2022 15:36 19.60 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110184 Miscellaneous Crime 5/11/2022 14:59 5/11/2022 15:24 1.05 24.42 Four Corners A194 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110189 E911 Hangup 5/11/2022 15:26  5/11/2022 16:11 23.77 21.25 Hayesville A188 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110190 Harassment 5/11/2022 16:16  5/11/2022 16:29 12.52 Four Corners A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110192 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/11/2022 15:31  5/11/2022 15:41 10.68 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110193 Harassment 5/11/2022 17:11 5/11/2022 17:39 27.48 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110196 Theft 5/11/2022 16:01  5/11/2022 16:26 24.98 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110198 Civil Problem 5/11/2022 16:06 5/11/2022 16:34 0.00 27.93 Hayesville A153 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110202 Trespass 5/11/2022 16:33  5/11/2022 16:55 1.35 21.07 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110207 Civil Problem 5/11/2022 18:17 5/12/2022 5:21 18.97 645.55 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110210 Harassment 5/11/2022 18:40  5/11/2022 20:31 18.62 92.55 Hayesville A186 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110216 Trespass 5/11/2022 18:05 5/11/2022 19:02 4.08 52.42 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110218 Suspicious Activity 5/11/2022 17:46 5/12/2022 5:02 2.32 673.15 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
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SMS202205110225 Assist Other Agency 5/11/2022 18:18 5/11/2022 18:59 0.03 40.93 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110227 Assist Other Agency 5/11/2022 18:26  5/11/2022 18:44 1.12 17.27 Hayesville A186 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110230 Trespass 5/11/2022 19:02  5/11/2022 19:11 8.58 Hayesville A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110233 Follow Up 5/11/2022 19:06  5/11/2022 19:57 0.00 50.73 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110237 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/11/2022 19:15 5/11/2022 19:26 0.00 11.58 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110239 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/11/2022 19:51  5/11/2022 20:11 19.35 Four Corners A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110246 Follow Up 5/11/2022 20:18 5/11/2022 20:45 0.00 26.58 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110247 Suspicious Vehicle 5/12/2022 15:33  5/12/2022 17:34 120.88 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110248 Animal Complaint 5/11/2022 20:40 5/12/2022 0:44 155.25 88.67 Four Corners A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110250 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/11/2022 22:15  5/11/2022 22:43 12.27 15.22 Hayesville A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110251 Follow Up 5/11/2022 21:18 5/11/2022 21:59 0.00 40.13 Four Corners A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110253 Criminal Mischief 5/11/2022 21:29 5/12/2022 1:36 7.90 239.37 Four Corners Al162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205110257 Trespass 5/11/2022 22:55 5/12/2022 4:24 1.38 327.67 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110260 Noise Complaint 5/12/2022 2:57 5/12/2022 4:32 6.95 88.95 Four Corners A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205110261 Warrant Number Assignment 5/11/2022 23:33 5/12/2022 3:41 0.00 248.40 Four Corners A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205120002 Tow 5/12/2022 0:38 5/12/2022 0:44 5.88 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205120003 Warrant Number Assignment 5/12/2022 0:32 5/12/2022 7:39 0.00 427.70 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205120004 Tow 5/12/2022 1:35 5/12/2022 1:41 5.77 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205120006 Domestic Disturbance 5/12/2022 2:22 5/12/2022 2:58 8.05 27.35 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120008 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/12/2022 3:00 5/12/2022 3:12 0.00 12.53 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120017 Domestic Disturbance 5/12/2022 7:26 5/12/2022 13:29 6.63 356.07 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120018 Trespass 5/12/2022 11:15  5/12/2022 11:22 6.80 Hayesville A104 Thursday Other
SMS202205120021 Theft 5/12/2022 17:34 5/12/2022 18:38 64.30 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120025 Theft 5/12/2022 16:57  5/12/2022 18:02 65.32 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120029 Found Person 5/12/2022 8:57 5/12/2022 15:36 8.30 390.53 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120030 Suspicious Person 5/12/2022 9:52 5/12/2022 10:43 50.63 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120036 Stolen Vehicle 5/12/2022 15:24 5/12/2022 15:50 25.63 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120045 Theft - Shoplift 5/12/2022 15:45  5/12/2022 18:09 144.05 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120049 Trespass 5/12/2022 11:13 5/12/2022 15:38 265.32 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120052 Follow Up 5/12/2022 10:18  5/12/2022 11:48 0.00 89.92 Hayesville A188 Thursday Other
SMS202205120055 Stolen Vehicle 5/12/2022 20:17 5/13/2022 13:58 1061.00 Four Corners A140 Thursday Other
SMS202205120067 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/12/2022 11:21 Four Corners Thursday Other
SMS202205120072 Trespass 5/12/2022 12:38 5/12/2022 13:07 3.87 25.45 Hayesville A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205120098 Suspicious Person 5/12/2022 12:25 5/12/2022 13:09 43.92 Hayesville A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205120103 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/12/2022 13:05 Hayesville Thursday Other
SMS202205120106 Hit & Run 5/12/2022 14:29  5/12/2022 14:55 25.88 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120110 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/12/2022 13:04 5/12/2022 13:23 5.02 13.73 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120111 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 12:53  5/12/2022 13:03 0.00 9.58 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205120117 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 13:12 5/12/2022 13:22 0.00 9.83 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205120139 Robbery 5/12/2022 20:59  5/13/2022 13:19 3.57 976.28 Hayesville A199 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120150 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 16:02 Four Corners Thursday Other
SMS202205120152 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 14:52  5/12/2022 15:00 0.00 8.73 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205120154 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 14:57 5/12/2022 15:08 0.00 11.38 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205120162 Tow 5/12/2022 15:55  5/12/2022 16:00 5.23 Hayesville A104 Thursday Other
SMS202205120168 Theft 5/12/2022 19:46 5/12/2022 20:21 35.68 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120170 Domestic Disturbance 5/12/2022 15:48  5/12/2022 17:04 6.75 68.98 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120172 Assist Other Agency 5/12/2022 17:32 Hayesville Thursday Other
SMS202205120175 Theft - Shoplift 5/12/202217:37  5/12/2022 17:46 8.77 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205120180 Trespass 5/12/2022 18:34 5/12/2022 19:48 55.38 18.58 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120186 Check Welfare 5/12/2022 17:39 Four Corners Thursday Other
SMS202205120188 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/12/2022 19:03 5/12/2022 20:34 14.20 76.63 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120189 Civil Problem 5/12/202217:10  5/12/2022 17:22 0.00 12.07 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
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SMS202205120192 Trespass 5/12/2022 19:42 5/12/2022 20:18 10.77 25.20 Four Corners A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205120197 Code 5 5/12/2022 18:19 Four Corners Thursday Other
SMS202205120198 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 18:29 5/12/2022 18:59 18.68 11.78 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205120200 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 18:18  5/12/2022 18:28 0.00 10.03 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205120204 Civil Problem 5/12/2022 18:41 5/12/2022 19:06 4.37 20.62 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120212 Trespass 5/12/2022 20:29 5/13/2022 2:03 20.93 312.78 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120213 Miscellaneous Crime 5/12/2022 20:46 5/12/2022 21:37 51.57 Hayesville A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205120217 Menacing 5/12/2022 20:30 5/12/2022 22:22 0.00 112.02 Four Corners A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205120218 Theft - Shoplift 5/12/2022 20:36 5/12/2022 20:51 4.57 10.47 Four Corners A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205120220 Check Welfare 5/12/2022 21:21  5/12/2022 21:55 10.98 22.33 Hayesville A138 Thursday Other
SMS202205120221 Domestic Disturbance 5/12/2022 21:39 5/12/2022 21:54 14.35 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205120222 Suspicious Activity 5/12/2022 21:48 5/13/2022 0:27 12.93 146.35 Four Corners A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205120223 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/12/2022 21:57 5/12/2022 22:40 43.02 Hayesville A138 Thursday Other
SMS202205120226 Armed Robbery 5/12/2022 22:58 5/13/2022 1:36 0.00 158.07 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205120227 Suspicious Activity 5/13/2022 0:21 5/13/2022 0:42 5.55 15.35 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205120229 Audible Alarm - Police 5/13/2022 0:09 5/13/2022 0:29 0.65 19.08 Four Corners A138 Thursday Other
SMS202205130001 E911 Hangup 5/13/2022 0:18 5/13/2022 2:09 2.67 108.45 Four Corners A198 Friday Other
SMS202205130002 Stolen Vehicle 5/13/20221:19  5/13/2022 20:08 32.98 1095.70 Hayesville Al112 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130003 Tow 5/13/2022 1:25 5/13/2022 1:31 5.77 Hayesville A025 Friday Other
SMS202205130004 Tow 5/13/2022 2:10 5/13/2022 3:01 50.45 Hayesville A025 Friday Other
SMS202205130005 Tow 5/13/2022 2:45 5/13/2022 3:00 15.23 Hayesville A025 Friday Other
SMS202205130015 Civil Problem 5/13/2022 7:12 5/13/2022 8:07 15.28 39.77 Hayesville A140 Friday Other
SMS202205130016 Armed Robbery 5/13/2022 7:12 5/13/2022 7:37 0.00 25.20 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130026 Domestic Disturbance 5/13/2022 8:07 5/13/2022 9:38 9.72 81.63 Hayesville A140 Friday Other
SMS202205130027 Audible Alarm - Police 5/13/2022 8:29 5/13/2022 9:01 20.97 11.55 Hayesville A152 Friday Other
SMS202205130028 Crash 5/13/2022 8:27 5/13/2022 9:48 2.20 78.42 Four Corners A137 Friday Other
SMS202205130029 Audible Alarm - Police 5/13/2022 8:40 5/13/2022 9:33 53.02 Hayesville A032 Friday Other
SMS202205130032 Trespass 5/13/2022 9:14 5/13/2022 9:29 1.68 12.82 Four Corners A152 Friday Other
SMS202205130041 Check Welfare 5/13/2022 9:54 5/13/2022 10:28 3.12 30.62 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130043 Suspicious Person 5/13/2022 10:24  5/13/2022 10:57 3.03 29.77 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130046 Check Welfare 5/13/2022 10:52 5/13/2022 12:10 27.25 50.78 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130050 Found Property 5/13/202212:39  5/13/2022 13:28 0.00 48.62 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130052 Suspicious Person 5/13/2022 12:18 5/13/2022 12:42 9.23 15.40 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130055 Audible Alarm - Police 5/13/2022 11:12 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205130065 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/13/2022 12:03 5/13/2022 14:18 12.23 122.22 Hayesville A140 Friday Other
SMS202205130070 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/13/2022 13:03  5/13/2022 13:11 8.27 Hayesville Al171 Friday Other
SMS202205130072 Hit & Run 5/13/2022 12:47 5/13/2022 13:23 0.00 35.72 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130076 Sex Offense 5/13/2022 13:25  5/13/2022 15:21 115.90 Hayesville A149 Friday Other
SMS202205130083 Miscellaneous Crime 5/13/2022 14:01 5/13/2022 17:39 9.60 209.08 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130084 Criminal Mischief 5/13/2022 13:44  5/13/2022 14:05 20.32 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130095 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/13/2022 14:29 5/13/2022 15:53 15.18 69.03 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130100 Fraudulent Document 5/13/2022 14:37  5/13/2022 14:57 19.98 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130108 Suspicious Vehicle 5/13/2022 16:22 5/13/2022 17:09 4.52 42.58 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130112 Suspicious Person 5/13/2022 16:29 5/13/2022 16:58 5.13 23.98 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130113 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/13/2022 15:19  5/13/2022 15:35 0.00 16.30 Four Corners Al171 Friday Other
SMS202205130114 Civil Problem 5/13/2022 15:21  5/14/2022 12:58 0.00 1296.23 Hayesville A182 Friday Other
SMS202205130117 Criminal Mischief 5/13/2022 16:34 5/13/2022 17:56 82.07 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130130 Silent Alarm - Police 5/13/2022 16:59 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205130133 Check Welfare 5/13/2022 17:35 5/13/2022 18:03 11.85 15.80 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130137 Theft - Shoplift 5/13/2022 20:00  5/13/2022 20:11 11.45 Hayesville A157 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130138 Stolen Vehicle 5/13/2022 19:46 5/13/2022 20:51 64.57 Hayesville A133 Friday Other
SMS202205130139 Follow Up 5/13/2022 18:16 5/14/2022 4:03 0.00 586.62 Hayesville A112 Friday ESSD
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SMS202205130142 Disturbance 5/13/2022 18:22 5/13/2022 22:39 6.75 250.22 Hayesville A135 Friday Other
SMS202205130143 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/13/2022 19:13  5/13/2022 19:25 11.28 Four Corners A157 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130144 Domestic Disturbance 5/13/2022 18:44 5/13/2022 22:32 21.48 206.35 Hayesville A133 Friday Other
SMS202205130147 Check Welfare 5/13/2022 19:21  5/13/2022 20:01 14.45 26.18 Four Corners A157 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130149 Suspicious Activity 5/13/2022 19:33 5/13/2022 20:41 68.22 Hayesville A112 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130156 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/13/2022 20:37  5/13/2022 21:15 12.00 26.85 Hayesville Al112 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130158 Suspicious Person 5/13/2022 21:11 5/13/2022 22:32 1.58 80.10 Hayesville Al112 Friday ESSD
SMS202205130159 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/13/2022 21:04 5/14/2022 0:29 5.95 199.18 Four Corners A133 Friday Other
SMS202205130163 Assist Other Agency 5/13/2022 22:31 5/13/2022 23:05 34.72 Four Corners A133 Friday Other
SMS202205130167 Trespass 5/13/2022 23:11 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205130170 Disturbance 5/13/2022 23:56 5/14/2022 3:52 8.43 227.47 Four Corners A181 Friday Other
SMS202205140001 Follow Up 5/14/2022 0:25 5/14/2022 1:33 0.00 68.28 Four Corners A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140002 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/14/2022 0:29 5/14/2022 0:41 0.00 12.25 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205140004 Domestic Disturbance 5/14/2022 1:38 5/14/2022 2:31 4.38 49.27 Hayesville A135 Saturday Other
SMS202205140005 Criminal Mischief 5/14/2022 2:39 5/15/2022 1:56 981.13 415.45 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140007 E911 Hangup 5/14/2022 2:31 5/14/2022 3:00 0.62 28.15 Hayesville A112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140008 Tow 5/14/2022 3:30 5/14/2022 3:36 6.17 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140009 Domestic Disturbance 5/14/2022 2:54 5/14/2022 3:31 10.82 26.90 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205140010 Assist Other Agency 5/14/2022 3:13 5/14/2022 3:29 0.03 16.10 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205140012 Assist Other Agency 5/14/2022 3:59 5/14/2022 4:55 0.00 55.68 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205140016 Driving Under Influence 5/14/2022 4:53 5/14/2022 6:16 0.00 82.78 Four Corners A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140025 Follow Up 5/14/2022 8:09 5/14/2022 8:19 9.77 Four Corners A199 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140026 Suspicious Person 5/14/2022 7:54 5/14/2022 11:55 21.95 218.53 Four Corners A156 Saturday Other
SMS202205140029 Theft - Shoplift 5/14/2022 8:29  5/14/2022 12:42 7.45 245.07 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140030 Assist Other Agency 5/14/2022 8:30 5/14/2022 11:57 0.00 207.07 Four Corners A156 Saturday Other
SMS202205140033 Suspicious Person 5/14/2022 9:27 5/14/2022 10:08 13.33 27.92 Hayesville A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205140041 Trespass 5/14/2022 10:14 5/14/2022 11:02 12.92 35.05 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205140043 Civil Problem 5/14/2022 10:32  5/14/2022 11:11 39.68 Hayesville A199 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140044 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/14/2022 10:39 5/14/2022 12:17 7.08 90.55 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140056 Civil Problem 5/14/2022 12:59 5/15/2022 8:06 1146.43 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205140070 Suspicious Vehicle 5/14/2022 14:11  5/14/2022 15:22 70.83 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205140075 Disturbance 5/14/2022 14:14 5/15/2022 8:03 1069.27 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205140077 Civil Problem 5/14/2022 15:52 5/14/2022 16:19 27.57 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140080 Suspicious Activity 5/14/2022 14:39  5/14/2022 16:34 0.45 114.02 Hayesville A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205140082 Suspicious Activity 5/14/2022 15:03 5/14/2022 16:34 91.57 Four Corners A156 Saturday Other
SMS202205140083 Assist Other Agency 5/14/2022 15:05 5/14/2022 19:50 284.97 Hayesville A182 Saturday Other
SMS202205140085 Suspicious Activity 5/14/2022 16:11 5/14/2022 18:59 167.92 Hayesville A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140090 Armed Robbery 5/14/2022 15:31 5/14/2022 16:34 3.52 59.22 Four Corners A156 Saturday Other
SMS202205140094 Check Welfare 5/14/2022 16:30 5/14/2022 18:16 7.98 98.07 Hayesville A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205140096 Field Interrogation Report 5/14/2022 16:21  5/14/2022 17:10 0.00 48.77 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205140109 Assist Other Agency 5/14/2022 17:48 5/14/2022 18:55 10.93 55.48 Hayesville Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140112 Miscellaneous Crime 5/14/2022 18:21  5/14/2022 18:47 0.05 25.73 Hayesville A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140113 Noise Complaint 5/14/2022 18:50 5/14/2022 19:17 26.72 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140115 Suspicious Activity 5/14/2022 19:06  5/14/2022 19:56 6.33 43.25 Hayesville A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140119 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/14/2022 21:58  5/14/2022 22:31 32.88 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140122 Disturbance 5/14/2022 19:44 5/14/2022 21:05 11.23 69.88 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140123 Armed Person 5/14/2022 19:51 5/14/2022 22:30 0.40 159.35 Hayesville A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140124 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/14/2022 22:19 5/15/2022 5:41 442.12 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140126 Domestic Disturbance 5/14/2022 19:57 5/14/2022 21:37 4.32 94.78 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205140131 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/14/2022 20:43  5/14/2022 21:04 1.35 18.87 Hayesville A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140135 Noise Complaint 5/14/2022 22:13 5/14/2022 22:25 12.18 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140138 Suspicious Vehicle 5/14/2022 21:58  5/14/2022 22:18 19.30 Hayesville A131 Saturday ESSD
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SMS202205140140 Crash 5/14/2022 21:59  5/14/2022 22:04 5.85 Four Corners A173 Saturday Other
SMS202205140141 Audible Alarm - Police 5/14/2022 21:41  5/14/2022 22:25 9.05 34.53 Four Corners A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140143 Suspicious Activity 5/14/2022 22:24 5/14/2022 23:07 43.58 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205140145 Check Welfare 5/14/2022 22:26 5/15/2022 5:50 22.88 420.53 Four Corners A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140146 Trespass 5/14/2022 22:29 5/15/2022 6:37 6.48 480.80 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140147 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/14/2022 22:31  5/14/2022 22:52 0.00 21.23 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205140148 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/14/2022 22:41 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205140149 E911 Hangup 5/14/2022 22:42  5/14/2022 23:24 2.92 39.78 Four Corners A112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140151 Suspicious Activity 5/14/2022 22:52 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205140152 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/15/2022 1:59 5/15/2022 2:09 10.42 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140153 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/14/2022 23:11 5/14/2022 23:21 0.00 10.17 Hayesville A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205140155 Domestic Disturbance 5/14/2022 23:18 5/15/2022 8:08 1.77 527.87 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205140161 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/14/2022 23:44 5/14/2022 23:54 0.00 10.82 Four Corners A112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205150001 Field Interrogation Report 5/15/2022 0:00 5/15/2022 0:10 0.00 9.55 Four Corners Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150002 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/15/2022 0:07 5/15/2022 0:16 0.00 8.63 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150005 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/15/2022 0:13 5/15/2022 1:05 0.00 51.82 Four Corners A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205150006 Assist Other Agency 5/15/2022 0:26 5/15/2022 1:00 34.15 Four Corners A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205150009 Driving Under Influence 5/15/2022 0:26 5/15/2022 2:12 0.00 106.43 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150010 Animal Complaint 5/15/2022 1:06 5/15/2022 1:31 15.88 9.20 Hayesville Sunday Other
SMS202205150013 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/15/2022 1:43 5/15/2022 2:09 25.85 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150014 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/15/2022 1:42 5/15/2022 1:52 0.00 9.82 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205150019 Suspicious Activity 5/15/2022 4:01 5/15/2022 5:04 48.87 14.28 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150023 Domestic Disturbance 5/15/2022 4:02 5/15/2022 4:37 5.82 28.87 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150025 Suspicious Vehicle 5/15/2022 4:32 5/15/2022 4:50 6.25 11.68 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150034 lllegal Parking 5/15/2022 10:07 5/15/2022 11:24 5.25 71.68 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150037 Trespass 5/15/2022 10:21  5/15/2022 11:34 72.67 Hayesville A121 Sunday Other
SMS202205150038 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/15/2022 7:00 5/15/2022 7:23 22.70 Hayesville A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205150039 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/15/2022 6:59  5/15/2022 10:05 185.68 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150041 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/15/2022 8:03 5/15/2022 9:18 75.48 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205150043 Noise Complaint 5/15/2022 11:21  5/15/2022 11:52 13.73 16.83 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150045 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/15/2022 8:13 5/15/2022 9:22 13.70 55.52 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150049 Theft 5/15/2022 8:39 5/15/2022 9:14 35.13 Hayesville A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150057 Crash 5/15/2022 9:17 5/15/2022 10:15 8.12 49.78 Four Corners A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205150075 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/15/2022 11:06 Hayesville Sunday Other
SMS202205150082 Check Welfare 5/15/2022 11:51 5/15/2022 12:20 13.58 15.20 Hayesville A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205150086 Missing Person 5/15/2022 12:17  5/15/2022 13:29 72.00 Four Corners A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150091 lllegal Parking 5/15/2022 19:17 5/15/2022 19:30 2.93 10.13 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150094 Suspicious Activity 5/15/2022 12:56  5/15/2022 13:16 5.92 14.27 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150107 Trespass 5/15/2022 15:39 5/15/2022 16:06 2.60 24.52 Four Corners A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205150111 Disturbance 5/15/2022 14:03 5/15/2022 14:38 13.20 21.05 Four Corners A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205150117 Audible Alarm - Police 5/15/2022 15:10 5/15/2022 15:30 19.62 Four Corners A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150119 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/15/2022 14:59 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205150121 Domestic Disturbance 5/15/2022 14:33 5/15/2022 17:13 12.07 148.57 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150135 Domestic Disturbance 5/15/2022 16:29  5/15/2022 17:47 2.55 75.12 Hayesville A121 Sunday Other
SMS202205150138 CPR 5/15/2022 17:11 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205150139 Animal Complaint 5/15/2022 18:50  5/15/2022 19:04 2.25 11.70 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150140 Check Welfare 5/15/2022 19:00 5/15/2022 19:19 6.07 12.70 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150142 Noise Complaint 5/15/2022 19:26  5/15/2022 19:34 0.82 7.40 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150144 Check Welfare 5/15/2022 18:33 5/15/2022 19:05 8.38 22.90 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150148 Follow Up 5/15/2022 18:43  5/15/2022 18:57 0.00 14.10 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205150149 Check Welfare 5/15/2022 18:52 5/15/2022 19:33 10.70 30.92 Four Corners A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150157 Suspicious Activity 5/15/2022 19:59 5/15/2022 22:30 4.68 146.40 Hayesville Sunday Other
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SMS202205150158 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/15/2022 21:53 5/16/2022 6:47 534.15 Four Corners A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205150160 Armed Person 5/15/2022 20:19 5/16/2022 4:27 4.08 484.33 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150161 Assist Other Agency 5/15/2022 20:22 5/15/2022 21:27 65.15 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150162 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/15/2022 20:39  5/15/2022 20:53 0.00 14.30 Four Corners A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205150163 Sex Offense 5/15/2022 20:44 5/16/2022 5:44 0.00 539.43 Hayesville A130 Sunday Other
SMS202205150165 Overdose 5/15/2022 23:08 Hayesville Sunday Other
SMS202205150166 Check Welfare 5/15/2022 22:59 5/15/2022 23:05 5.68 Hayesville A120 Sunday Other
SMS202205150167 Noise Complaint 5/15/2022 23:03  5/15/2022 23:25 21.83 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150168 Suspicious Person 5/15/2022 22:12 5/15/2022 23:08 8.87 47.50 Four Corners Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205150169 Driving Complaint 5/15/2022 23:05  5/15/2022 23:22 17.03 Hayesville A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205150171 Driving Complaint 5/15/2022 23:00 5/15/2022 23:06 5.70 Hayesville A030 Sunday Other
SMS202205150176 Missing Person 5/15/2022 23:25 5/15/2022 23:55 29.78 Four Corners A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205150178 Disturbance 5/15/2022 23:27 5/16/2022 0:09 8.35 33.70 Hayesville A120 Sunday Other
SMS202205160001 Noise Complaint 5/16/2022 0:45 5/16/2022 1:10 4.52 19.90 Hayesville Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160004 Driving Under Influence 5/16/2022 0:35 5/16/2022 3:21 0.02 166.37 Hayesville A135 Monday Other
SMS202205160008 Traffic Assist 5/16/2022 1:43 5/16/2022 1:50 0.40 6.75 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205160009 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/16/2022 1:49 5/16/2022 2:00 0.00 11.67 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160010 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/16/2022 2:08 5/16/2022 2:16 0.00 7.72 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160011 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/16/2022 2:12 5/16/2022 2:20 0.00 8.55 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160013 Domestic Disturbance 5/16/2022 2:42 5/16/2022 3:49 11.27 56.32 Hayesville A181 Monday Other
SMS202205160014 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/16/2022 2:53 5/16/2022 3:01 0.00 7.40 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160015 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/16/2022 2:56 5/16/2022 3:04 0.00 8.05 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205160018 Suspicious Person 5/16/2022 3:51 5/16/2022 4:52 1.22 60.53 Hayesville A135 Monday Other
SMS202205160019 Suspicious Activity 5/16/2022 4:24 5/16/2022 4:54 0.68 29.20 Hayesville Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160024 Stolen Vehicle 5/16/2022 6:25 5/16/2022 22:53 31.87 956.20 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160025 Domestic Disturbance 5/16/2022 6:25 5/16/2022 7:04 3.37 35.68 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160026 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/16/2022 6:26 5/16/2022 6:33 0.00 7.28 Four Corners Al171 Monday Other
SMS202205160033 Check Welfare 5/16/2022 7:28  5/17/2022 20:54 7.42 2239.22 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160039 Crash 5/16/2022 8:20 5/16/2022 12:00 9.68 210.02 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160042 lllegal Parking 5/16/2022 10:04  5/16/2022 10:22 17.95 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205160058 Domestic Disturbance 5/16/2022 10:19 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205160059 Suspicious Activity 5/16/2022 9:47 5/16/2022 10:43 7.17 48.83 Four Corners A109 Monday Other
SMS202205160060 Traffic Assist 5/16/2022 9:52 5/16/2022 10:58 0.07 66.28 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160071 Sex Offense 5/16/2022 10:20  5/16/2022 11:28 0.00 68.45 Four Corners A156 Monday Other
SMS202205160072 Ordinance Violation 5/16/2022 18:16 5/17/2022 6:28 731.32 Hayesville A181 Monday Other
SMS202205160088 Stolen Vehicle 5/16/2022 11:03  5/16/2022 11:32 11.13 17.83 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205160095 Suspicious Vehicle 5/16/2022 11:30  5/16/2022 11:35 5.35 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205160106 Theft - Shoplift 5/16/2022 13:09  5/16/2022 17:50 281.58 Hayesville A152 Monday Other
SMS202205160113 Trespass 5/16/2022 12:44 5/16/2022 13:14 10.28 19.57 Hayesville A121 Monday Other
SMS202205160119 Crash 5/16/2022 13:49  5/16/2022 13:58 9.32 Four Corners A165 Monday Other
SMS202205160122 Crash 5/16/2022 12:35 5/16/2022 13:32 7.98 49.42 Four Corners A140 Monday Other
SMS202205160133 Civil Problem 5/16/2022 13:17  5/16/2022 13:25 0.00 8.10 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205160137 Burglary 5/16/2022 17:44 5/16/2022 20:25 118.87 42.12 Four Corners A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160139 Theft - Shoplift 5/16/2022 14:38 5/17/2022 7:51 1012.25 20.73 Hayesville A160 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160152 Criminal Mischief 5/16/2022 14:41 5/16/2022 14:56 15.55 Four Corners A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160160 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/16/2022 15:16 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205160161 Hit & Run 5/16/2022 15:16 5/16/2022 15:53 37.30 Four Corners A199 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160165 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/16/2022 15:41  5/16/2022 19:04 16.53 187.07 Hayesville A148 Monday Other
SMS202205160169 Suspicious Person 5/16/2022 18:38 5/16/2022 22:41 11.13 231.68 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160180 Trespass 5/16/2022 16:43 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205160187 Suspicious Person 5/16/2022 19:06 5/17/2022 4:31 15.53 549.58 Four Corners A181 Monday Other
SMS202205160190 Animal Complaint 5/16/2022 18:49  5/16/2022 20:41 112.40 Hayesville Al112 Monday ESSD
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SMS202205160197 Follow Up 5/16/2022 18:26 5/16/2022 19:04 0.00 37.87 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205160200 Check Welfare 5/16/2022 19:17  5/16/2022 23:00 3.95 218.85 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160207 Follow Up 5/16/2022 19:54 5/16/2022 20:28 0.00 33.50 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160210 Criminal Mischief 5/16/2022 21:48  5/16/2022 22:07 18.15 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160212 Follow Up 5/16/2022 20:46 5/16/2022 21:05 0.02 19.45 Four Corners A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160213 Suspicious Activity 5/16/2022 21:01  5/16/2022 21:53 52.05 Hayesville Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160216 Suspicious Vehicle 5/16/2022 21:49 5/16/2022 22:36 12.62 35.07 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160217 Suspicious Activity 5/16/2022 21:49  5/16/2022 22:36 18.72 27.55 Four Corners A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160219 Follow Up 5/16/2022 22:41 5/17/2022 1:26 0.00 165.13 Four Corners A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205160220 Assist Other Agency 5/16/2022 22:50  5/16/2022 23:30 0.00 40.72 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205160223 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/16/2022 23:49 5/17/2022 0:47 4.18 54.18 Four Corners A120 Monday Other
SMS202205170002 Sex Offense 5/17/2022 0:20 5/17/2022 2:39 18.83 120.47 Hayesville A181 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170004 Suspicious Activity 5/17/2022 0:39 5/17/2022 1:30 5.70 45.40 Four Corners A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170007 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/17/2022 0:54 5/17/2022 1:08 0.00 14.65 Four Corners A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170009 Audible Alarm - Police 5/17/2022 3:15 5/17/2022 3:28 3.70 9.05 Four Corners A120 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170010 Tow 5/17/2022 4:25 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205170013 Field Interrogation Report 5/17/2022 3:29 5/17/2022 3:37 0.00 8.18 Hayesville A133 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170014 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/17/2022 3:32 5/17/2022 3:40 0.00 8.10 Hayesville A120 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170015 Tow 5/17/2022 4:26 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205170021 Theft 5/17/2022 7:12  5/17/2022 13:11 270.08 89.63 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170022 Theft 5/17/2022 7:45 5/17/2022 16:46 540.82 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170024 Suspicious Activity 5/17/2022 6:43 5/17/2022 7:16 14.80 18.60 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170047 Domestic Disturbance 5/17/2022 8:29 5/17/2022 11:20 5.05 165.28 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170050 Trespass 5/17/2022 11:50  5/17/2022 13:10 0.13 79.70 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170053 Suspicious Activity 5/17/2022 11:45 5/17/2022 11:59 1.07 12.40 Hayesville A026 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170055 Check Welfare 5/17/2022 17:56  5/17/2022 18:35 10.37 28.23 Four Corners Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170066 Theft 5/17/2022 10:43 5/17/2022 14:26 223.02 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170068 Follow Up 5/17/2022 10:19  5/17/2022 12:45 0.00 146.28 Four Corners A156 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170081 Domestic Disturbance 5/17/2022 11:28 5/17/2022 12:45 13.05 63.82 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170085 Assist Other Agency 5/17/2022 11:16 5/17/2022 14:50 0.00 214.78 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170093 Assist Other Agency 5/17/2022 14:23 5/17/2022 16:14 12.98 97.92 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170095 Assist Other Agency 5/17/2022 12:05  5/17/2022 12:36 0.00 31.27 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170098 Found Property 5/17/2022 19:22 5/17/2022 23:16 10.03 224.13 Four Corners A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170101 Assist Other Agency 5/17/2022 13:29 5/17/2022 18:22 293.03 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170103 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/17/2022 17:34 5/17/2022 18:01 26.77 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170104 Theft 5/17/2022 18:37  5/17/2022 18:52 15.37 Hayesville A134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170108 Domestic Disturbance 5/17/2022 12:49 5/17/2022 14:22 6.60 86.48 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170115 Theft 5/17/2022 18:50  5/17/2022 20:09 61.07 17.83 Four Corners Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170118 Assault Simple 5/17/2022 14:47 5/17/2022 18:11 204.72 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170122 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/17/2022 13:45 5/17/2022 14:20 2.43 32.72 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170124 Theft 5/17/2022 19:16 5/18/2022 3:57 521.15 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170131 Follow Up 5/17/2022 14:37  5/17/2022 15:02 0.00 24.63 Four Corners A195 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170134 Check Welfare 5/17/2022 14:51 5/17/2022 17:59 14.37 172.83 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170137 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/17/2022 15:04 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205170141 Theft 5/17/2022 19:04 5/17/2022 19:17 12.88 Hayesville A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170143 Domestic Disturbance 5/17/2022 15:18  5/17/2022 17:59 3.63 157.48 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170147 Suspicious Person 5/17/2022 17:41 5/17/2022 17:47 6.18 Hayesville A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170148 Theft 5/17/2022 17:23 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205170150 Check Welfare 5/17/2022 15:51 5/17/2022 17:11 6.60 73.47 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170152 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/17/2022 16:12 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205170155 lllegal Parking 5/17/2022 19:14 5/17/2022 19:45 31.62 Four Corners A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170158 Domestic Disturbance 5/17/2022 16:40  5/17/2022 17:55 4.53 70.53 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
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SMS202205170161 Check Welfare 5/17/2022 17:49 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205170174 Domestic Disturbance 5/17/2022 18:47 5/18/2022 5:27 7.03 632.37 Four Corners A113 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170179 Harassment 5/17/2022 20:56 5/18/2022 3:59 422.57 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170182 Follow Up 5/17/2022 20:05  5/17/2022 20:12 0.00 6.88 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170183 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/17/2022 20:10 5/17/2022 20:51 12.80 27.45 Hayesville A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170184 Silent Alarm - Police 5/17/2022 20:09  5/17/2022 20:42 2.80 30.50 Four Corners Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170187 Theft - Shoplift 5/17/2022 20:35 5/18/2022 4:00 1.25 444.15 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170189 Suspicious Activity 5/17/2022 20:52  5/17/2022 20:58 6.23 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205170191 Criminal Mischief 5/17/2022 21:07 5/17/2022 22:15 9.83 58.15 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170194 Miscellaneous Crime 5/17/2022 22:12  5/17/2022 23:57 10.97 94.40 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170198 Driving Complaint 5/17/2022 22:38 5/17/2022 22:44 5.70 Hayesville A028 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170199 Assist Other Agency 5/17/2022 22:23 5/18/2022 0:00 0.07 97.15 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205170201 Ordinance Violation 5/17/2022 23:12 5/18/2022 5:58 7.73 397.97 Hayesville A113 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170205 Crash 5/17/2022 23:29 5/18/2022 5:59 1.45 388.27 Hayesville A113 Tuesday Other
SMS202205170206 lllegal Parking 5/18/2022 0:33 5/18/2022 3:48 5.20 189.77 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205180001 Assist Other Agency 5/18/2022 0:12 5/18/2022 5:57 29.08 315.77 Hayesville A113 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180002 Check Welfare 5/18/2022 0:20 5/18/2022 1:15 55.47 Four Corners A186 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180003 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/18/2022 0:15 5/18/2022 1:44 3.40 85.40 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180005 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/18/2022 0:58 5/18/2022 1:08 0.00 10.07 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180006 Warrant Number Assignment 5/18/2022 0:59 5/18/2022 5:59 0.00 300.00 Hayesville A113 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180007 Suspicious Vehicle 5/18/2022 1:15 5/18/2022 1:28 0.00 12.93 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180008 Tow 5/18/2022 1:40 5/18/2022 1:45 5.25 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180009 Driving Complaint 5/18/2022 2:09 5/18/2022 2:58 0.07 49.47 Hayesville A138 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180011 Criminal Mischief 5/18/2022 3:22 5/18/2022 3:43 20.83 Hayesville Al162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180012 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/18/2022 3:56 5/18/2022 4:10 13.73 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180013 Tow 5/18/2022 4:05 5/18/2022 4:10 5.35 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180014 Assist Other Agency 5/18/2022 4:26 5/18/2022 4:41 2.62 13.23 Hayesville A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180016 Theft 5/18/2022 6:02  5/18/2022 17:14 47.42 624.95 Four Corners Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180019 Crash 5/18/2022 7:03 5/18/2022 8:55 4.37 107.78 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180021 Audible Alarm - Police 5/18/2022 8:06 5/18/2022 8:59 21.88 31.78 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180026 Suspicious Vehicle 5/18/2022 8:47 5/18/2022 8:52 5.20 Hayesville A031 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180034 Follow Up 5/18/20229:12  5/18/2022 10:06 0.00 53.87 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180043 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/18/2022 10:22  5/18/2022 10:27 5.35 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180045 Suspicious Person 5/18/2022 9:51 5/18/2022 10:18 2.45 23.72 Hayesville A133 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180047 Suspicious Person 5/18/2022 10:11 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205180048 Suspicious Person 5/18/2022 10:06 5/18/2022 10:30 24.28 Four Corners A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180051 Check Welfare 5/18/2022 10:39 5/18/2022 12:11 13.15 78.18 Hayesville Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180052 Code 5 5/18/2022 15:58 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205180067 Theft 5/18/2022 11:28 5/18/2022 12:07 38.98 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180068 Trespass 5/18/2022 11:22  5/18/2022 12:06 21.63 23.15 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180071 Assist Other Agency 5/18/2022 11:35 5/18/2022 12:21 0.00 46.50 Hayesville A133 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180078 Follow Up 5/18/2022 12:04  5/18/2022 12:30 0.00 26.13 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180080 Follow Up 5/18/2022 12:10 5/18/2022 12:44 0.00 33.57 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180083 Civil Problem 5/18/2022 12:42  5/18/2022 22:34 349.43 242.90 Four Corners A113 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180084 Follow Up 5/18/2022 12:29 5/18/2022 13:02 0.00 32.78 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180085 Hit & Run 5/18/2022 13:26  5/18/2022 14:33 66.32 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180086 Civil Problem 5/18/2022 12:54 5/18/2022 13:51 50.72 6.75 Hayesville A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180087 Suspicious Person 5/18/2022 13:03 5/18/2022 14:03 4.43 55.07 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180092 Traffic Assist 5/18/2022 13:41 5/18/2022 14:16 7.25 27.95 Hayesville A133 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180095 Domestic Disturbance 5/18/2022 16:56 5/19/2022 5:41 765.23 Four Corners A113 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180104 Suspicious Activity 5/18/2022 16:04 5/18/2022 17:42 97.38 Four Corners A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180105 Check Welfare 5/18/2022 16:56  5/18/2022 17:45 48.95 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
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SMS202205180108 Follow Up 5/18/2022 16:05 5/18/2022 16:59 0.00 53.58 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180117 Driving Complaint 5/18/2022 17:29 5/18/2022 17:45 9.32 7.22 Four Corners Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180118 Tow 5/18/2022 17:35 5/18/2022 17:41 5.27 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180119 Check Welfare 5/18/2022 18:11 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205180121 Theft 5/18/2022 22:34 5/19/2022 5:37 422.93 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180124 E911 Hangup 5/18/2022 19:09  5/18/2022 19:26 6.07 11.07 Four Corners A186 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180127 Animal Complaint 5/18/2022 19:59 5/19/2022 0:33 273.77 Four Corners A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180129 Code 5 5/18/2022 21:47 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205180132 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/18/2022 20:07 5/18/2022 20:14 6.80 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180135 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/18/2022 20:43 5/18/2022 21:32 48.37 Hayesville A148 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180137 Civil Problem 5/18/2022 21:29 5/18/2022 22:13 44.45 Hayesville A148 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180143 Audible Alarm - Police 5/18/2022 21:09  5/18/2022 21:28 4.83 14.77 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180144 Theft 5/18/2022 22:16 5/18/2022 23:02 0.83 45.05 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180147 Domestic Disturbance 5/18/2022 21:57 5/18/2022 23:02 65.53 Four Corners A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180150 Suspicious Person 5/18/2022 22:24 5/18/2022 23:01 2.22 35.30 Four Corners A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180152 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/19/2022 0:29 5/19/2022 0:35 5.28 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180153 Miscellaneous Crime 5/19/2022 2:34 5/19/2022 4:43 34.47 95.02 Hayesville A134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205180156 Noise Complaint 5/19/2022 1:08 5/19/2022 1:22 0.03 14.07 Hayesville A028 Wednesday Other
SMS202205180157 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/19/2022 1:10 5/19/2022 4:16 18.75 166.78 Hayesville A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205190001 Crash 5/19/2022 0:05 5/19/2022 3:00 5.23 169.13 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190003 Disturbance 5/19/2022 0:27 5/19/2022 2:28 9.55 110.85 Four Corners Al134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190004 Suspicious Vehicle 5/19/2022 0:48 5/19/2022 1:21 12.52 20.43 Hayesville A028 Thursday Other
SMS202205190005 Civil Problem 5/19/2022 1:04 5/19/2022 1:22 18.00 Four Corners A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205190006 Check Welfare 5/19/2022 1:36 5/19/2022 2:00 10.23 13.93 Hayesville A138 Thursday Other
SMS202205190007 Shots Fired 5/19/2022 1:44 5/19/2022 4:12 3.67 143.93 Hayesville A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205190008 Tow 5/19/2022 1:56 5/19/2022 2:01 5.30 Hayesville A028 Thursday Other
SMS202205190013 Tow 5/19/2022 4:06 5/19/2022 4:11 5.17 Hayesville A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205190014 lllegal Parking 5/19/2022 4:53 5/19/2022 5:25 32.02 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190018 Miscellaneous Crime 5/19/2022 8:33 5/19/2022 8:44 10.83 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190019 Stolen Vehicle 5/19/2022 5:45 5/19/2022 9:22 217.52 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190021 Suspicious Vehicle 5/19/2022 6:50 5/19/2022 7:05 15.15 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190026 Harassment 5/19/2022 8:44 5/19/2022 9:19 35.53 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190035 Check Welfare 5/19/2022 9:32 Hayesville Thursday Other
SMS202205190039 Suspicious Person 5/19/2022 9:22  5/19/2022 10:49 5.17 82.23 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190040 Hit & Run 5/19/2022 11:47 5/19/2022 12:55 67.25 Hayesville Al141 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190041 Trespass 5/19/2022 9:26  5/19/2022 10:06 12.00 28.12 Hayesville A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205190044 Death Investigation 5/19/2022 9:43 5/19/2022 11:29 12.95 93.37 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190047 E911 Hangup 5/19/2022 9:55  5/19/2022 10:36 11.62 29.55 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190051 Audible Alarm - Police 5/19/2022 10:44 5/19/2022 11:39 17.48 37.83 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190055 Fraudulent Document 5/19/2022 11:32  5/19/2022 18:22 13.53 396.58 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190056 Disturbance 5/19/2022 10:32 5/19/2022 21:31 18.68 640.47 Hayesville Al141 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190059 Suspicious Vehicle 5/19/2022 10:55 5/19/2022 11:16 21.53 Hayesville A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205190063 Audible Alarm - Police 5/19/2022 11:02 Four Corners Thursday Other
SMS202205190067 Prowler 5/19/2022 11:12  5/19/2022 11:33 5.00 15.55 Hayesville A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205190071 Fraudulent Document 5/19/2022 15:35 5/19/2022 22:26 21.12 390.47 Hayesville A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205190072 Suspicious Person 5/19/2022 11:36 5/19/2022 12:00 23.93 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190073 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/19/2022 11:43 5/19/2022 11:51 7.78 Four Corners Al141 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190102 Follow Up 5/19/2022 13:45  5/19/2022 15:05 0.00 79.47 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190104 Assist Other Agency 5/19/2022 14:40 5/19/2022 15:56 75.98 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190106 Trespass 5/19/2022 14:17  5/19/2022 14:45 3.53 23.95 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190109 Theft 5/19/2022 14:32 5/19/2022 15:27 54.80 Four Corners A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205190121 Driving Complaint 5/19/2022 15:13 5/19/2022 15:39 26.25 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
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SMS202205190129 Miscellaneous Crime 5/19/2022 18:09 5/20/2022 0:01 13.38 339.07 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190132 Miscellaneous Crime 5/19/2022 16:04 Four Corners Thursday Other
SMS202205190139 Criminal Mischief 5/19/2022 16:51 5/19/2022 17:31 7.65 32.08 Hayesville A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205190141 Suspicious Activity 5/19/2022 20:07 5/20/2022 6:08 172.33 428.60 Hayesville A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205190153 Theft - Shoplift 5/19/2022 18:38 5/20/2022 6:00 7.82 673.85 Four Corners A113 Thursday Other
SMS202205190156 Stolen Vehicle 5/20/2022 7:50 5/20/2022 8:53 34.33 28.70 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190157 Follow Up 5/19/2022 19:10 5/19/2022 19:50 0.00 40.62 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190159 Follow Up 5/20/2022 10:44  5/20/2022 18:45 481.17 Hayesville A154 Thursday Other
SMS202205190160 Animal Complaint 5/19/2022 19:47 5/19/2022 21:03 75.78 Four Corners A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205190165 Assist Other Agency 5/19/2022 23:23 5/19/2022 23:31 7.70 Hayesville A186 Thursday Other
SMS202205190168 Suspicious Person 5/19/2022 20:53 5/19/2022 22:00 6.97 60.10 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190170 Miscellaneous Crime 5/19/2022 22:25 5/19/2022 22:31 5.33 Hayesville A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205190171 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/19/2022 21:04 5/20/2022 0:08 184.02 Hayesville Thursday Other
SMS202205190173 Domestic Disturbance 5/19/2022 21:09  5/19/2022 21:56 5.17 41.75 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190176 Miscellaneous Crime 5/19/2022 22:14 5/20/2022 3:04 6.88 283.08 Hayesville A134 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205190178 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/20/2022 1:03 5/20/2022 1:08 5.33 Hayesville A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205200001 Suspicious Person 5/20/2022 7:58 5/20/2022 21:37 819.65 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200002 Audible Alarm - Police 5/20/2022 0:10 5/20/2022 5:46 9.47 326.35 Four Corners A198 Friday Other
SMS202205200004 Warrant Number Assignment 5/20/2022 0:59 5/20/2022 3:04 6.08 118.85 Four Corners Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200005 Domestic Disturbance 5/20/2022 0:55 5/20/2022 4:42 4.88 221.82 Hayesville A198 Friday Other
SMS202205200007 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/20/2022 1:51 5/20/2022 2:13 21.77 Hayesville A139 Friday Other
SMS202205200008 Domestic Disturbance 5/20/2022 3:45 5/20/2022 4:42 6.38 49.97 Four Corners A198 Friday Other
SMS202205200012 Domestic Disturbance 5/20/2022 5:37 5/20/2022 5:43 5.48 Four Corners A198 Friday Other
SMS202205200013 Tow 5/20/2022 5:42 5/20/2022 5:47 5.83 Hayesville A026 Friday Other
SMS202205200014 Domestic Disturbance 5/20/2022 5:39 5/20/2022 5:44 5.18 Hayesville A198 Friday Other
SMS202205200015 Audible Alarm - Police 5/20/2022 6:24 5/20/2022 6:31 7.08 Four Corners A180 Friday Other
SMS202205200020 Theft 5/20/2022 9:36 5/20/2022 10:16 40.30 Hayesville Al141 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200022 Trespass 5/20/2022 8:46 5/20/2022 9:13 4.38 22.18 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200030 Assist Other Agency 5/20/2022 8:50 5/20/2022 9:43 3.25 49.70 Hayesville A180 Friday Other
SMS202205200031 Assist Other Agency 5/20/2022 9:08 5/20/2022 9:32 0.83 23.38 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200037 Ordinance Violation 5/20/2022 15:17 5/20/2022 19:12 0.03 234.42 Four Corners A121 Friday Other
SMS202205200043 Audible Alarm - Police 5/20/2022 11:29  5/20/2022 11:35 5.23 Hayesville A026 Friday Other
SMS202205200054 Theft - Shoplift 5/20/2022 13:23 5/20/2022 14:18 55.18 Four Corners A121 Friday Other
SMS202205200056 Harassment 5/20/2022 11:04  5/20/2022 11:50 46.38 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200059 Check Welfare 5/20/2022 11:47 5/20/2022 12:55 5.27 63.23 Four Corners A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200060 Trespass 5/20/2022 11:01  5/20/2022 11:09 7.50 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200065 Crash 5/20/2022 12:38 5/20/2022 15:37 178.93 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200067 Harassment 5/20/2022 11:58 5/20/2022 19:44 466.13 Four Corners A121 Friday Other
SMS202205200068 Criminal Mischief 5/20/2022 12:36 5/20/2022 17:04 268.15 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200071 Suspicious Person 5/20/2022 16:14  5/20/2022 21:18 278.40 25.83 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200072 Civil Problem 5/20/2022 16:20 5/21/2022 6:50 869.18 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200075 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/20/2022 14:15 5/20/2022 20:43 387.95 Four Corners Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200077 Fraudulent Document 5/20/2022 11:25 5/20/2022 12:44 0.00 78.60 Hayesville Al141 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200081 Check Welfare 5/20/2022 17:59  5/20/2022 18:15 15.97 Hayesville A026 Friday Other
SMS202205200082 Civil Problem 5/20/2022 11:50 5/20/2022 12:00 0.00 9.42 Hayesville A153 Friday Other
SMS202205200088 Civil Problem 5/20/2022 12:01  5/20/2022 12:12 0.00 10.75 Hayesville A153 Friday Other
SMS202205200093 Civil Problem 5/20/2022 12:12 5/20/2022 12:25 0.00 12.32 Hayesville A153 Friday Other
SMS202205200099 Suspicious Activity 5/20/2022 12:48 5/20/2022 14:10 1.78 80.02 Four Corners A121 Friday Other
SMS202205200100 Check Welfare 5/20/2022 12:34 5/20/2022 14:18 7.42 96.08 Four Corners A121 Friday Other
SMS202205200102 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/20/2022 13:10 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205200103 Trespass 5/20/2022 13:02 5/20/2022 15:51 17.93 151.68 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200110 Miscellaneous Crime 5/20/2022 13:08  5/20/2022 14:47 2.05 96.58 Hayesville A026 Friday Other
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SMS202205200115 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/20/2022 15:51 5/20/2022 16:11 19.42 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200120 Miscellaneous Crime 5/20/2022 14:09  5/20/2022 14:54 12.38 32.53 Four Corners A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200126 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/20/2022 14:49 5/20/2022 15:21 12.37 19.43 Hayesville A160 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200130 Follow Up 5/20/2022 15:00  5/20/2022 15:24 0.00 24.45 Hayesville A195 Friday Other
SMS202205200134 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/20/2022 15:06 5/20/2022 15:19 0.00 12.45 Hayesville A195 Friday Other
SMS202205200137 Theft - Shoplift 5/20/2022 18:40 5/21/2022 5:34 12.98 640.92 Four Corners A198 Friday Other
SMS202205200141 Miscellaneous Crime 5/20/2022 19:22 5/20/2022 20:08 46.17 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200149 Audible Alarm - Police 5/20/2022 18:35  5/20/2022 19:05 18.25 11.47 Four Corners Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200150 Suspicious Person 5/20/2022 17:17 5/20/2022 18:01 9.85 34.12 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200152 Crash 5/20/2022 18:16  5/20/2022 18:24 7.12 Four Corners A035 Friday Other
SMS202205200155 Noise Complaint 5/20/2022 17:56 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205200157 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/20/2022 17:48  5/20/2022 18:01 0.00 12.65 Hayesville A190 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200159 CPR 5/20/2022 18:21 5/20/2022 18:26 5.63 Hayesville A035 Friday Other
SMS202205200161 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/20/2022 19:00  5/20/2022 19:20 20.17 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200164 Driving Complaint 5/20/2022 20:02 5/20/2022 20:17 8.57 6.30 Hayesville A035 Friday Other
SMS202205200165 Civil Problem 5/20/2022 20:56 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205200175 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/20/2022 23:23  5/20/2022 23:32 9.22 Four Corners A035 Friday Other
SMS202205200177 Domestic Disturbance 5/20/2022 21:13 5/21/2022 5:21 2.23 485.20 Hayesville A198 Friday Other
SMS202205200180 CPR 5/20/2022 22:20 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205200182 Diabetic Problem 5/20/2022 22:19 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205200184 Noise Complaint 5/20/2022 23:13 5/20/2022 23:28 4.93 9.08 Hayesville A035 Friday Other
SMS202205200186 Warrant Number Assignment 5/20/2022 22:23 5/20/2022 23:05 0.00 41.75 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200188 Domestic Disturbance 5/20/2022 22:52 5/21/2022 11:55 783.25 Four Corners A032 Friday Other
SMS202205200190 Driving Complaint 5/20/2022 23:10  5/20/2022 23:16 5.82 Hayesville A035 Friday Other
SMS202205200192 Suspicious Vehicle 5/20/2022 23:00 5/21/2022 2:36 2.95 212.60 Hayesville Al134 Friday ESSD
SMS202205200194 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/21/2022 0:26 5/21/2022 0:40 14.70 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205200195 Crash 5/20/2022 23:28 5/21/2022 5:22 4.02 350.08 Four Corners A035 Friday Other
SMS202205200197 Disturbance 5/20/2022 23:45 5/21/2022 2:00 4.20 131.13 Hayesville A139 Friday Other
SMS202205210004 Assist Other Agency- Oregon State Police 5/21/2022 0:56 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205210009 Tow 5/21/2022 2:15 5/21/2022 2:20 5.17 Hayesville A139 Saturday Other
SMS202205210010 Domestic Disturbance 5/21/2022 2:30 5/21/2022 2:59 10.55 18.18 Hayesville A134 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210011 Suspicious Activity 5/21/2022 2:36 5/21/2022 5:24 7.47 159.68 Four Corners A108 Saturday Other
SMS202205210012 Missing Person 5/21/2022 6:34 5/21/2022 8:23 11.42 97.37 Four Corners A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205210013 Suspicious Person 5/21/2022 2:54 5/21/2022 4:33 498 93.47 Four Corners Al134 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210014 Tow 5/21/2022 3:40 5/21/2022 3:45 5.32 Hayesville A139 Saturday Other
SMS202205210026 Stolen Vehicle 5/21/2022 8:43  5/21/2022 11:58 194.65 Hayesville A152 Saturday Other
SMS202205210031 Test Police Response 5/21/2022 8:31 5/21/2022 8:38 0.00 6.25 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210037 Suspicious Activity 5/21/2022 9:32 5/21/2022 15:18 346.03 Four Corners A152 Saturday Other
SMS202205210039 Domestic Disturbance 5/21/2022 9:12 5/21/2022 15:16 11.58 351.80 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210041 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/21/2022 9:52 5/21/2022 9:57 5.10 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210043 Audible Alarm - Police 5/21/2022 9:53 5/21/2022 10:21 8.03 20.58 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210050 Found Property 5/21/2022 10:09 5/22/2022 3:08 595.88 422.58 Hayesville A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210052 Missing Person 5/21/2022 10:36 5/21/2022 11:03 26.73 Four Corners A199 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210053 Assist Other Agency 5/21/2022 10:59 5/21/2022 11:57 25.20 32.13 Hayesville A172 Saturday Other
SMS202205210057 Theft 5/21/2022 10:58 5/21/2022 13:45 166.87 Four Corners A199 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210059 Ordinance Violation 5/21/2022 11:02 5/21/2022 13:15 132.33 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205210060 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/21/2022 10:59  5/21/2022 14:07 187.15 Four Corners A199 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210064 Civil Problem 5/21/2022 20:34  5/21/2022 22:25 98.52 12.02 Hayesville A173 Saturday Other
SMS202205210069 Crash 5/21/2022 12:05 5/21/2022 12:41 1.63 34.52 Hayesville A152 Saturday Other
SMS202205210074 Officer Needs Cover 5/21/2022 13:11 5/21/2022 15:14 5.20 117.03 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205210076 Assist Other Agency 5/21/2022 14:03 5/21/2022 16:09 126.37 Four Corners A199 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210078 Assist Other Agency 5/21/2022 13:44  5/21/2022 15:10 0.48 85.45 Hayesville A152 Saturday Other
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SMS202205210081 Assist Other Agency 5/21/2022 13:57 5/21/2022 14:54 56.78 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205210085 Check Welfare 5/21/2022 15:58  5/21/2022 16:43 12.95 32.53 Four Corners A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210096 Domestic Disturbance 5/21/2022 15:01 5/21/2022 16:54 17.42 95.43 Hayesville A121 Saturday Other
SMS202205210099 Trespass 5/21/2022 15:10 5/21/2022 16:00 9.92 40.12 Four Corners A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205210101 Driving Complaint 5/21/2022 15:36 5/21/2022 15:45 9.38 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210105 Theft - Shoplift 5/21/2022 19:37  5/22/2022 10:50 912.02 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210107 Suspicious Person 5/21/2022 16:00 5/21/2022 16:24 0.80 23.05 Four Corners A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210109 Smoke, Structure 5/21/2022 16:07 5/21/2022 16:42 2.87 32.38 Four Corners A121 Saturday Other
SMS202205210116 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/21/2022 19:23 5/22/2022 2:52 126.78 321.38 Four Corners A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210120 Apartment Fire 5/21/2022 17:18 5/21/2022 17:24 5.48 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205210127 Suspicious Activity 5/21/2022 18:31 5/22/2022 2:42 490.40 Four Corners A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210128 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/21/2022 18:43 5/21/2022 18:58 15.42 Hayesville A112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210131 Follow Up 5/21/2022 18:28 5/22/2022 2:00 0.00 451.68 Four Corners Al12 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210135 Runaway Juvenile 5/21/2022 18:53 5/21/2022 19:55 11.42 49.98 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210138 Suspicious Activity 5/21/2022 19:50 5/21/2022 20:16 9.65 16.62 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210142 Suspicious Activity 5/21/2022 20:12  5/21/2022 20:37 7.15 18.15 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210153 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/21/202220:22  5/21/2022 20:31 0.00 9.33 Four Corners Al131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210154 Domestic Disturbance 5/21/2022 20:37 5/21/2022 20:59 3.67 18.12 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210155 Audible Alarm - Police 5/21/202221:00  5/21/2022 21:43 3.63 39.78 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210156 Check Welfare 5/21/2022 21:22  5/21/2022 22:38 56.67 19.67 Hayesville Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210160 Domestic Disturbance 5/21/2022 21:41 5/21/2022 23:59 9.60 129.20 Four Corners A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210163 Domestic Disturbance 5/21/2022 22:15 5/22/2022 3:10 12.08 282.47 Hayesville A130 Saturday Other
SMS202205210167 Noise Complaint 5/21/2022 22:34 5/21/2022 22:48 14.15 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210170 Stolen Vehicle 5/21/2022 22:44 5/22/2022 0:07 82.67 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210171 Suspicious Activity 5/21/2022 22:49 5/21/2022 23:17 2.77 25.78 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210173 Trespass 5/21/2022 23:47 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205210178 Noise Complaint 5/22/2022 1:20 5/22/2022 1:31 11.45 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210179 Prowler 5/21/2022 23:16 5/22/2022 2:19 12.42 170.33 Hayesville Al131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210180 Ordinance Violation 5/22/2022 1:26 5/22/2022 1:55 11.18 18.05 Four Corners A112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210181 Follow Up 5/22/2022 0:03 5/22/2022 0:58 54.55 Four Corners Al12 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205210185 Domestic Disturbance 5/21/2022 23:54 5/22/2022 2:00 10.72 115.40 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205220001 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/22/2022 0:54 5/22/2022 1:12 17.55 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220002 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/22/2022 1:07 5/22/2022 1:22 15.08 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220003 House Fire 5/22/2022 2:34 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205220006 Suspicious Activity 5/22/2022 2:27 5/22/2022 2:44 1.32 15.93 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220009 Suspicious Activity 5/22/2022 3:37 5/22/2022 3:57 7.03 13.27 Four Corners A030 Sunday Other
SMS202205220010 Assist Other Agency 5/22/2022 4:38 5/22/2022 5:07 28.92 Hayesville Al12 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220014 Suspicious Person 5/22/2022 7:00 5/22/2022 9:57 177.45 Hayesville Al172 Sunday Other
SMS202205220015 Robbery 5/22/2022 5:06 5/22/2022 5:45 39.87 Four Corners Al131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220016 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/22/2022 7:31 5/22/2022 9:48 110.12 26.55 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205220017 Trespass 5/22/2022 7:00 5/22/2022 15:33 6.18 507.20 Hayesville A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205220023 Driving Complaint 5/22/2022 7:56 Hayesville Sunday Other
SMS202205220024 Miscellaneous Crime 5/22/20227:37  5/22/2022 13:00 0.00 323.08 Hayesville A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220053 Civil Problem 5/22/2022 10:09  5/22/2022 11:17 68.38 Hayesville A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220067 Ordinance Violation 5/22/2022 19:15  5/22/2022 23:33 3.85 254.22 Hayesville Al131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220068 Check Welfare 5/22/202212:36  5/22/2022 14:00 18.50 65.53 Four Corners A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205220078 Missing Person 5/22/2022 12:20 5/22/2022 18:38 5.23 373.10 Four Corners A109 Sunday Other
SMS202205220082 Domestic Disturbance 5/22/2022 12:40  5/22/2022 13:15 2.50 32.68 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220085 Suspicious Person 5/22/2022 13:55  5/22/2022 23:08 0.00 553.03 Hayesville Al131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220089 Trespass 5/22/2022 16:04 5/23/2022 6:24 860.17 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205220092 Runaway Juvenile 5/22/2022 16:11 5/22/2022 16:37 14.47 11.95 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220093 Harassment 5/22/2022 16:06 5/22/2022 16:15 8.68 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
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SMS202205220097 Harassment 5/22/2022 18:36  5/22/2022 19:24 47.22 Four Corners A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205220102 Domestic Disturbance 5/22/2022 14:48  5/22/2022 16:06 6.15 71.97 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205220105 Civil Problem 5/22/2022 14:54 5/22/2022 15:29 35.02 Four Corners A199 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220110 Noise Complaint 5/22/2022 23:39 5/23/2022 0:33 7.50 46.23 Four Corners A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205220116 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/22/2022 20:02 5/22/2022 20:27 25.27 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220119 Suspicious Activity 5/22/2022 16:33  5/22/2022 16:56 22.48 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220124 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/22/2022 19:05  5/22/2022 19:46 9.45 31.22 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205220127 Hit & Run 5/22/2022 17:34  5/22/2022 23:42 367.73 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220130 Fight 5/22/2022 16:59 5/22/2022 17:28 5.52 23.48 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205220133 Suspicious Activity 5/22/2022 20:45  5/22/2022 21:04 0.00 18.90 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205220134 Suspicious Vehicle 5/22/2022 17:07 5/22/2022 17:18 0.00 10.13 Hayesville A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205220136 Animal Complaint 5/22/2022 21:54  5/22/2022 22:15 21.15 Hayesville A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205220137 Domestic Disturbance 5/22/2022 18:17 5/22/2022 19:31 26.85 47.42 Four Corners Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220143 Missing Person 5/22/2022 18:02 5/22/2022 18:40 8.68 29.35 Four Corners A032 Sunday Other
SMS202205220146 Runaway Juvenile 5/22/2022 20:24 5/22/2022 21:17 13.22 40.33 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220151 Audible Alarm - Police 5/22/2022 19:51  5/22/2022 22:59 1.25 186.37 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220156 Follow Up 5/22/2022 20:55 5/22/2022 21:07 12.68 Four Corners Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220157 Traffic Assist 5/22/2022 21:38  5/22/2022 23:49 15.67 114.43 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220161 Disturbance 5/22/2022 21:18 5/22/2022 22:29 71.57 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220163 Disturbance 5/22/2022 22:16 5/23/2022 0:29 0.08 133.05 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205220164 Noise Complaint 5/23/2022 0:23 5/23/2022 1:06 43.15 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220166 Audible Alarm - Police 5/22/2022 22:57  5/22/2022 23:12 6.52 8.68 Four Corners A030 Sunday Other
SMS202205220167 Suspicious Person 5/22/2022 23:48 5/23/2022 1:29 12.40 88.07 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205220170 Driving Complaint 5/22/2022 23:37 5/22/2022 23:56 18.17 Four Corners A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205230001 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/23/2022 0:04 5/23/2022 0:43 6.63 31.78 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230002 Stolen Vehicle 5/23/2022 1:13 5/23/2022 1:39 25.08 Hayesville A135 Monday Other
SMS202205230007 Driving Under Influence 5/23/2022 1:16 5/23/2022 4:37 0.00 201.45 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230011 Field Interrogation Report 5/23/2022 2:06 5/23/2022 2:16 0.02 9.53 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230015 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 3:13 5/23/2022 3:20 0.00 7.33 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205230016 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 3:23 5/23/2022 3:38 0.00 15.17 Four Corners Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230018 Theft 5/23/2022 3:42 5/23/2022 4:38 4.98 50.62 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230025 Domestic Disturbance 5/23/2022 6:55 5/23/2022 8:15 5.97 74.13 Four Corners A140 Monday Other
SMS202205230026 Audible Alarm - Police 5/23/2022 8:51 5/23/2022 9:07 8.27 7.65 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230030 Robbery 5/23/2022 7:39 5/23/2022 9:31 0.00 112.42 Four Corners A172 Monday Other
SMS202205230031 Trespass 5/23/2022 7:50 5/23/2022 8:36 18.08 27.87 Hayesville A109 Monday Other
SMS202205230033 Assist Other Agency 5/23/2022 7:57 5/23/2022 9:29 0.05 91.98 Four Corners A182 Monday Other
SMS202205230051 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/23/20229:02  5/23/2022 11:21 139.43 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230055 Driving Complaint 5/23/2022 9:09 5/23/2022 9:14 5.23 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205230061 Tow 5/23/2022 9:18 5/23/2022 9:24 5.38 Hayesville A032 Monday Other
SMS202205230064 Assist Other Agency 5/23/2022 9:24  5/23/2022 10:28 1.80 62.70 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230065 Stolen Vehicle 5/23/2022 11:23 5/23/2022 14:34 13.57 176.85 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230071 Hit & Run 5/23/2022 15:01  5/23/2022 15:34 33.37 Hayesville A152 Monday Other
SMS202205230076 Civil Problem 5/23/2022 10:08 5/23/2022 10:18 0.00 9.88 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205230077 Theft 5/23/2022 12:37  5/23/2022 14:26 108.48 Hayesville A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230078 Civil Problem 5/23/2022 10:15 5/23/2022 10:26 0.00 10.63 Hayesville A153 Monday Other
SMS202205230081 Stolen Vehicle 5/23/2022 10:48  5/23/2022 11:52 6.38 58.07 Four Corners A182 Monday Other
SMS202205230086 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 11:01 5/23/2022 11:14 0.00 13.07 Hayesville A154 Monday Other
SMS202205230088 Sex Offense 5/23/2022 12:51  5/23/2022 12:56 5.30 Four Corners A035 Monday Other
SMS202205230091 Traffic Assist 5/23/2022 11:32 5/23/2022 11:40 0.00 8.68 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230095 Follow Up 5/23/2022 11:48  5/23/2022 12:34 0.00 46.67 Four Corners A156 Monday Other
SMS202205230098 Follow Up 5/23/2022 13:14 5/23/2022 21:39 504.35 Four Corners A182 Monday Other
SMS202205230101 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/23/2022 12:10 Four Corners Monday Other
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SMS202205230104 Runaway Juvenile 5/23/2022 17:23 5/23/2022 22:26 303.48 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230106 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/23/2022 12:30  5/23/2022 14:42 132.72 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205230109 Theft 5/23/2022 12:43 5/23/2022 21:25 365.27 157.38 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230115 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/23/2022 14:38  5/23/2022 14:43 5.32 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205230116 Fraudulent Document 5/23/2022 12:52 5/23/2022 16:36 0.00 223.98 Four Corners Al141 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230122 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 13:06  5/23/2022 13:28 0.00 21.75 Hayesville A154 Monday Other
SMS202205230126 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/23/2022 13:34 5/23/2022 17:53 49.77 210.08 Hayesville A109 Monday Other
SMS202205230134 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/23/2022 13:54  5/23/2022 15:25 15.05 75.82 Four Corners A148 Monday Other
SMS202205230141 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 14:13 5/23/2022 14:25 0.00 12.18 Hayesville A197 Monday Other
SMS202205230145 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 14:24  5/23/2022 14:34 0.00 10.72 Hayesville A197 Monday Other
SMS202205230148 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 14:31 5/23/2022 14:43 0.02 11.83 Hayesville A197 Monday Other
SMS202205230149 Theft 5/23/2022 14:33  5/23/2022 15:26 8.20 44.75 Hayesville A182 Monday Other
SMS202205230151 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 14:41 5/23/2022 14:58 0.00 17.67 Hayesville A197 Monday Other
SMS202205230152 Tow 5/23/2022 15:06  5/23/2022 15:11 5.42 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205230156 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 14:57 5/23/2022 15:10 0.00 13.05 Hayesville A197 Monday Other
SMS202205230161 Suspicious Vehicle 5/23/2022 15:10  5/23/2022 15:18 0.00 8.08 Hayesville A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230162 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 15:12 5/23/2022 15:27 0.00 14.73 Hayesville A197 Monday Other
SMS202205230163  Civil Problem 5/23/2022 15:27  5/23/2022 18:13 14.87 151.18 Four Corners A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230169 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/23/2022 15:29 5/23/2022 15:42 0.00 13.02 Hayesville A197 Monday Other
SMS202205230174 Theft - Shoplift 5/23/2022 16:01  5/23/2022 17:50 2.90 106.53 Four Corners A182 Monday Other
SMS202205230181 E911 Hangup 5/23/2022 18:17 5/23/2022 18:38 21.68 Four Corners Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230189 Driving Under Influence 5/23/2022 16:30  5/23/2022 18:09 6.13 92.72 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205230193 Suspicious Activity 5/23/2022 19:00 5/24/2022 3:11 170.28 320.98 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230194 Domestic Disturbance 5/23/2022 16:47 5/23/2022 17:35 2.22 46.32 Four Corners A182 Monday Other
SMS202205230198 Intoxicated Person 5/23/2022 20:02 5/23/2022 21:08 0.88 65.58 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230200 Theft 5/23/2022 18:36  5/23/2022 19:17 40.85 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230206 Trespass 5/23/2022 18:45 5/23/2022 19:50 6.50 58.78 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230207 Check Welfare 5/23/202219:12  5/23/2022 19:29 2.38 14.85 Four Corners Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230208 Fire, Non Structure High Risk 5/23/2022 19:23 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205230209 Fight 5/23/2022 19:08  5/23/2022 21:02 0.67 113.67 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230210 Hit & Run 5/23/2022 19:34 5/23/2022 21:41 5.05 121.00 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230211 Assist Other Agency 5/23/2022 19:36  5/23/2022 20:59 0.00 83.25 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230221 Harassment 5/23/2022 21:07 5/24/2022 1:06 239.20 Hayesville A181 Monday Other
SMS202205230224 Audible Alarm - Police 5/23/2022 21:08  5/23/2022 21:14 6.57 Four Corners A030 Monday Other
SMS202205230227 Civil Problem 5/23/2022 22:52 5/23/2022 23:31 38.37 Hayesville A181 Monday Other
SMS202205230230 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/23/2022 22:32  5/23/2022 23:21 49.52 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230232 Noise Complaint 5/23/2022 23:04 5/23/2022 23:25 3.92 17.15 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205230233 Runaway Juvenile 5/23/2022 23:19 5/24/2022 1:01 16.92 84.93 Four Corners Al112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205240003 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/24/2022 2:12 5/24/2022 3:02 0.00 49.78 Four Corners A131 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240004 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/24/2022 3:28 5/24/2022 3:37 0.00 8.47 Hayesville A133 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240005 Audible Alarm - Police 5/24/2022 3:41 5/24/2022 3:50 2.00 6.98 Four Corners A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240010 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/24/2022 4:19 5/24/2022 4:28 0.00 9.63 Hayesville A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240012 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/24/2022 8:01 5/24/2022 8:06 5.37 Hayesville A031 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240013 Stolen Vehicle 5/24/2022 7:03 5/24/2022 9:26 91.45 51.92 Four Corners A141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240015 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/24/2022 6:37 5/24/2022 6:42 5.18 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240016 Check Welfare 5/24/2022 7:18 5/24/2022 8:25 8.23 59.35 Four Corners Al41 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240017 Stolen Vehicle 5/24/2022 9:15 5/24/2022 9:55 26.68 13.68 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240020 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/24/2022 7:00 5/24/2022 7:07 0.00 6.95 Hayesville Al171 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240023 Animal Complaint 5/24/2022 10:33 5/24/2022 14:04 10.02 200.55 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240026 Follow Up 5/24/2022 8:17 5/24/2022 9:15 0.00 57.92 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240029 Suspicious Vehicle 5/24/2022 9:34 5/24/2022 11:56 76.82 64.98 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240030 Suspicious Person 5/24/2022 9:50 5/24/2022 10:52 62.22 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
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SMS202205240031 Follow Up 5/24/2022 8:56  5/24/2022 12:15 0.00 199.87 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240033 Suspicious Person 5/24/2022 10:26 5/24/2022 16:35 281.37 88.03 Hayesville A195 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240035 Crash 5/24/2022 9:30 5/24/2022 9:57 6.83 19.52 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240038 Assist Other Agency 5/24/2022 12:05 5/24/2022 14:09 123.80 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240040 Fraudulent Document 5/24/2022 15:33 5/24/2022 16:39 66.23 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240042 Check Welfare 5/24/2022 9:54  5/24/2022 10:29 2.40 32.80 Hayesville Al41 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240044 Domestic Disturbance 5/24/2022 10:00 5/24/2022 10:20 3.08 17.38 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240056 Assist Other Agency 5/24/2022 11:11  5/24/2022 11:55 0.00 44.18 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240060 Criminal Mischief 5/24/2022 15:01  5/24/2022 18:22 126.73 74.78 Hayesville Al41 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240063 Assist Other Agency 5/24/2022 11:51 5/24/2022 18:29 397.57 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240064 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/24/2022 14:02  5/24/2022 14:59 33.10 24.22 Four Corners A035 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240075 Trespass 5/24/2022 12:29  5/24/2022 14:08 98.95 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240077 Trespass 5/24/2022 12:34  5/24/2022 14:43 10.57 117.95 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240082 Trespass 5/24/2022 13:02  5/24/2022 14:36 6.00 88.00 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240083 Trespass 5/24/2022 13:04  5/24/2022 13:35 14.95 16.72 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240085 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/24/2022 13:14  5/24/2022 13:50 36.00 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240097 Suspicious Person 5/24/2022 13:38 5/24/2022 13:51 1.83 10.28 Hayesville A188 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240104 Suspicious Vehicle 5/24/2022 16:34  5/24/2022 17:06 11.92 20.18 Hayesville Al41 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240106 Runaway Juvenile 5/24/2022 14:07 5/24/2022 14:26 19.58 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240107 Domestic Disturbance 5/24/2022 14:03  5/24/2022 14:56 6.07 46.73 Hayesville Al41 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240109 Audible Alarm - Police 5/24/2022 18:54 5/24/2022 19:04 10.37 Four Corners A025 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240115 Civil Problem 5/24/2022 14:35  5/24/2022 14:42 0.00 6.95 Four Corners A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240120 Fraudulent Document 5/24/2022 14:41 5/24/2022 17:19 0.00 157.33 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240121 Civil Problem 5/24/2022 14:43  5/24/2022 14:55 0.00 12.18 Four Corners A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240122 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/24/2022 14:56  5/24/2022 17:44 0.10 167.63 Four Corners A035 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240125 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/24/2022 15:01  5/24/2022 16:23 18.57 64.00 Four Corners A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240126 Civil Problem 5/24/2022 14:56  5/24/2022 15:04 0.00 7.80 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240128 Disturbance 5/24/2022 15:12  5/24/2022 18:30 15.17 182.88 Hayesville Al41 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240136 Trespass 5/24/2022 15:37 5/24/2022 16:23 7.50 39.02 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240140 Intoxicated Person 5/24/2022 15:56 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205240146 Civil Problem 5/24/2022 16:07  5/24/2022 16:17 0.00 10.32 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240154 Found Property 5/24/2022 22:28  5/25/2022 13:55 884.18 42.53 Hayesville A188 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240162 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/24/2022 18:56 5/25/2022 7:46 0.68 769.12 Four Corners A113 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240163 Assault Simple 5/24/2022 19:28 5/25/2022 3:27 6.65 472.58 Four Corners A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240164 Driving Complaint 5/24/2022 18:21 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205240165 Theft 5/24/2022 22:16  5/24/2022 22:37 20.82 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240169 Suspicious Activity 5/24/2022 18:59 5/25/2022 4:47 15.15 573.75 Hayesville A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240172 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/24/2022 18:55 5/24/2022 21:32 157.22 Four Corners A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240180 Sex Offense 5/24/2022 19:09 5/25/2022 2:51 461.03 Hayesville Al162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240182 Menacing 5/24/2022 19:15 5/25/2022 7:42 11.92 734.97 Hayesville Al113 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240190 Suspicious Activity 5/24/2022 20:15  5/25/2022 13:50 674.58 381.13 Four Corners Al41 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240194 Civil Problem 5/24/2022 19:56  5/24/2022 20:12 0.00 16.22 Four Corners A150 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240203 Suspicious Person 5/24/2022 20:40 5/24/2022 22:38 5.85 112.15 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240204 Domestic Disturbance 5/24/2022 20:47  5/24/2022 23:03 1.53 134.82 Hayesville Al34 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240207 Audible Alarm - Police 5/24/202221:16  5/24/2022 22:39 2.92 79.87 Four Corners Al162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240209 Assist Other Agency 5/24/2022 21:37 5/25/2022 0:56 18.45 180.62 Four Corners A103 Tuesday Other
SMS202205240212 Suspicious Vehicle 5/24/2022 21:50  5/24/2022 22:39 6.73 42.77 Hayesville Al162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205240216 Crash 5/24/2022 23:29 5/25/2022 0:55 9.42 76.45 Hayesville A198 Tuesday Other
SMS202205250001 Audible Alarm - Police 5/25/2022 1:18 5/25/2022 4:07 45.70 123.42 Four Corners A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250003 Assist Other Agency 5/25/2022 0:50 5/25/2022 1:42 0.00 52.48 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250005 Suspicious Person 5/25/2022 2:09 5/25/2022 3:41 5.95 86.93 Four Corners A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250007 Suspicious Vehicle 5/25/2022 2:16 5/25/2022 2:40 10.40 13.88 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
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SMS202205250009 Audible Alarm - Police 5/25/2022 2:16 5/25/2022 3:20 2.93 60.50 Four Corners A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250011 Audible Alarm - Police 5/25/2022 4:05 5/25/2022 5:14 11.92 57.42 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250012 Code 5 5/25/2022 6:06 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205250013 Driving While Suspended 5/25/2022 4:35 5/25/2022 5:14 0.00 38.83 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250016 Suspicious Vehicle 5/25/2022 6:35 5/25/2022 6:55 2.12 17.55 Four Corners A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250017 Suspicious Vehicle 5/25/2022 5:48 5/25/2022 5:57 0.00 9.13 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250019 Suspicious Vehicle 5/25/2022 6:24 5/25/2022 6:40 15.37 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250024 Area Check 5/25/2022 7:34 5/25/2022 7:52 0.00 18.07 Four Corners A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250026 Area Check 5/25/2022 7:44 5/25/2022 9:11 0.00 87.15 Four Corners A179 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250029 Suspicious Activity 5/25/2022 8:11 5/25/2022 8:43 10.78 22.07 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250034 Theft - Shoplift 5/25/2022 14:57 5/25/2022 15:32 10.40 24.22 Four Corners Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250036 Suspicious Person 5/25/2022 15:27  5/25/2022 23:04 457.00 Hayesville A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250047 Area Check 5/25/2022 9:49 5/25/2022 10:02 0.00 13.48 Hayesville A166 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250048 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/25/2022 10:00 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205250051 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 9:57 5/25/2022 10:06 0.00 8.40 Four Corners A153 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250066 Crash 5/25/2022 11:20  5/25/2022 11:26 6.08 Four Corners A165 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250068 Ordinance Violation 5/25/2022 20:25 5/25/2022 21:00 8.42 26.50 Four Corners A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250073 Follow Up 5/25/2022 10:48  5/25/2022 11:01 0.00 13.25 Hayesville A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250080 Runaway Juvenile 5/25/2022 11:21 5/25/2022 19:45 504.03 Four Corners A186 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250081 Suspicious Vehicle 5/25/2022 11:19 5/25/2022 12:20 60.78 Hayesville A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250084 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/25/2022 11:22 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205250091 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/25/2022 11:39  5/25/2022 11:53 0.00 13.67 Four Corners A135 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250094 Suspicious Person 5/25/2022 11:57 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205250100 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/25/2022 14:02 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205250103 Trespass 5/25/2022 14:24 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205250104 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 12:18  5/25/2022 12:32 0.00 13.60 Hayesville A153 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250105 Theft 5/25/2022 15:38 5/25/2022 23:59 501.67 Hayesville A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250106 Disturbance 5/25/2022 12:27  5/25/2022 14:00 9.03 84.73 Hayesville Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250107 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 12:27 5/25/2022 12:36 0.00 9.23 Hayesville A153 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250113 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 12:37  5/25/2022 12:46 0.00 8.67 Hayesville A153 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250114 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/25/2022 12:40  5/25/2022 12:55 0.00 14.63 Hayesville A135 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250118 Follow Up 5/25/2022 12:47  5/25/2022 15:01 0.00 134.22 Four Corners A103 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250121 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/25/2022 20:00 5/26/2022 15:14 1154.27 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250124 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 12:57  5/25/2022 13:06 0.00 9.15 Hayesville A153 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250128 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 13:08 5/25/2022 13:21 0.00 12.90 Hayesville A153 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250130 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/25/2022 13:12  5/25/2022 13:30 0.00 18.50 Hayesville A135 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250134 Fight 5/25/2022 13:22 5/25/2022 13:58 3.67 32.37 Hayesville A190 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250145 Suspicious Person 5/25/2022 14:03 5/25/2022 14:34 1.87 29.12 Four Corners Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250151 Driving Complaint 5/25/2022 14:46 5/25/2022 14:51 5.18 Hayesville A166 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250152 Animal Complaint 5/25/2022 14:11 5/25/2022 14:40 28.88 Hayesville Al66 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250163 Miscellaneous Crime 5/25/2022 14:28 5/25/2022 14:28 0.00 0.53 Four Corners A154 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250169 Suspicious Activity 5/25/2022 16:14 5/25/2022 18:26 69.13 62.12 Four Corners A148 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250170 Fraudulent Document 5/26/2022 11:33 5/26/2022 17:22 12.92 336.30 Hayesville Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250175 Hit & Run 5/25/2022 15:15 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205250178 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/25/2022 15:07 Four Corners Wednesday Other
SMS202205250180 Armed Person 5/25/2022 15:08  5/25/2022 16:38 12.45 77.80 Hayesville A180 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250185 Area Check 5/25/2022 15:17 5/25/2022 15:35 0.00 18.10 Hayesville A166 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250187 Check Welfare 5/25/2022 15:42  5/25/2022 16:14 7.82 24.00 Hayesville Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250189 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 15:21 5/25/2022 15:45 0.00 24.10 Hayesville A107 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250191 Check Welfare 5/25/2022 15:42 5/25/2022 17:46 8.83 114.78 Four Corners A104 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250200 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/25/2022 20:07  5/25/2022 20:13 5.93 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250201 Civil Problem 5/25/2022 18:59  5/25/2022 20:01 62.17 Hayesville Al162 Wednesday ESSD
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SMS202205250203 Domestic Disturbance 5/25/2022 16:10 5/25/2022 18:55 10.72 154.42 Four Corners Al141 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250209 Fraudulent Document 5/26/2022 17:11 5/26/2022 17:26 14.18 Hayesville A160 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250210 Miscellaneous Crime 5/25/2022 20:16 5/25/2022 23:14 74.58 103.78 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250219 Stolen Vehicle 5/25/2022 18:45  5/25/2022 20:08 33.85 48.53 Hayesville Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250222 Ordinance Violation 5/25/2022 19:57 5/26/2022 1:30 332.77 Hayesville A139 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250229 Drug Offense 5/25/2022 19:01  5/25/2022 19:50 17.03 32.08 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250233 Suspicious Vehicle 5/25/2022 19:11 5/25/2022 19:56 0.12 44.63 Hayesville A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250238 Driving Complaint 5/25/2022 20:03 5/25/2022 20:50 46.08 Four Corners A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250240 Assist Other Agency 5/25/2022 19:28 5/25/2022 19:49 0.00 20.38 Hayesville A162 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250242 Intoxicated Person 5/25/2022 20:11 5/25/2022 20:50 19.63 18.73 Hayesville A025 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250244 Runaway Juvenile 5/25/2022 22:39 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205250245 Audible Alarm - Police 5/25/2022 20:09  5/25/2022 20:46 9.05 27.50 Four Corners Al134 Wednesday ESSD
SMS202205250250 Suspicious Person 5/25/2022 20:58 5/26/2022 3:44 11.28 394.72 Hayesville A198 Wednesday Other
SMS202205250254 Check Welfare 5/25/2022 23:41 Hayesville Wednesday Other
SMS202205260002 Tow 5/26/2022 1:18 5/26/2022 1:23 5.23 Hayesville A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205260003 Prowler 5/26/2022 1:22 5/26/2022 2:03 9.17 31.98 Four Corners Al64 Thursday Other
SMS202205260004 Audible Alarm - Police 5/26/2022 2:52 5/26/2022 3:02 0.05 9.88 Four Corners Al64 Thursday Other
SMS202205260005 Suspicious Vehicle 5/26/2022 3:44 5/26/2022 3:53 0.00 8.50 Hayesville Al162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260007 Stolen Vehicle 5/26/2022 8:04 5/26/2022 10:14 129.45 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260010 Stolen Vehicle 5/26/2022 8:16  5/26/2022 10:29 74.35 58.50 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260011 Theft 5/26/2022 20:39 5/26/2022 20:50 11.07 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260017 Found Property 5/26/2022 15:36 5/26/2022 16:09 8.23 24.83 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260021 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/26/2022 8:14  5/26/2022 15:25 430.53 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260029 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 13:10  5/26/2022 17:47 277.13 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260034 Crash 5/26/2022 8:39 5/26/2022 10:34 0.30 114.72 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260036 Theft 5/26/20229:06  5/26/2022 11:27 8.78 133.05 Four Corners A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205260040 Suspicious Vehicle 5/26/2022 10:24 5/26/2022 14:57 20.48 252.20 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260042 Assist Other Agency 5/26/2022 9:24 5/26/2022 9:51 0.00 27.10 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260047 Trespass 5/26/2022 13:06 5/26/2022 20:24 27.88 410.47 Hayesville A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205260058 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/26/2022 9:42 5/26/2022 9:53 0.00 11.37 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260073 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 10:04 5/26/2022 10:14 0.00 10.22 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260088 Theft 5/26/2022 11:24  5/26/2022 12:16 7.85 44.07 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260090 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 10:40 5/26/2022 10:49 0.00 8.55 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260094 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 10:47  5/26/2022 10:59 0.00 12.50 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260098 Assist Other Agency 5/26/2022 11:00 5/26/2022 13:46 166.37 Hayesville A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260106 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 11:18  5/26/2022 11:26 0.00 8.35 Hayesville A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260112 Theft 5/26/2022 16:32 5/26/2022 17:10 38.43 Four Corners Al141 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260114 Check Welfare 5/26/2022 12:38  5/26/2022 14:56 7.12 130.70 Hayesville Al141 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260122 Assist Other Agency 5/26/2022 12:03 5/26/2022 12:19 0.00 15.90 Hayesville A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260127 Trespass 5/26/2022 12:14  5/26/2022 13:07 10.55 42.42 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260128 E911 Hangup 5/26/2022 12:14 5/26/2022 12:43 2.68 26.30 Hayesville Al141 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260137 Trespass 5/26/2022 13:03  5/26/2022 13:08 5.30 Four Corners A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205260142 Fraudulent Document 5/26/2022 16:04 5/26/2022 16:59 20.27 35.18 Four Corners A160 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260152 Suspicious Person 5/26/2022 13:48 5/26/2022 14:31 12.18 30.45 Four Corners A180 Thursday Other
SMS202205260168 Follow Up 5/26/2022 14:37 5/26/2022 15:59 0.00 81.68 Hayesville A195 Thursday Other
SMS202205260175 Fraudulent Document 5/26/2022 14:52  5/26/2022 18:02 0.00 190.15 Hayesville Al141 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260184 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 15:18 5/26/2022 15:29 0.00 11.07 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260187 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 15:25  5/26/2022 15:35 0.00 9.53 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260189 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 15:31 5/26/2022 15:40 0.00 9.25 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260192 Civil Problem 5/26/2022 15:40  5/26/2022 15:49 0.00 8.70 Four Corners A153 Thursday Other
SMS202205260198 Check Welfare 5/26/2022 15:59  5/26/2022 16:39 39.82 Hayesville Thursday Other
SMS202205260200 Disturbance 5/26/2022 15:58  5/26/2022 16:36 9.72 28.33 Hayesville A195 Thursday Other
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SMS202205260205 Suspicious Activity 5/26/2022 19:24 5/26/2022 19:51 26.45 Four Corners A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205260206 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/26/2022 17:25  5/26/2022 17:31 6.63 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205260208 Follow Up 5/26/2022 16:21 5/26/2022 17:44 0.00 82.52 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260210 Domestic Disturbance 5/26/2022 16:36 5/26/2022 17:42 0.00 65.95 Four Corners A190 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260214 Check Welfare 5/26/2022 20:06 5/26/2022 20:20 14.18 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260216 Suspicious Activity 5/26/2022 19:54  5/26/2022 22:52 3.98 173.37 Hayesville A198 Thursday Other
SMS202205260218 Trespass 5/26/2022 18:50  5/26/2022 19:22 32.15 Hayesville A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205260219 Disturbance 5/26/2022 17:51  5/26/2022 18:10 19.02 Hayesville A148 Thursday Other
SMS202205260220 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/26/2022 17:38 5/26/2022 17:50 0.00 12.08 Hayesville A121 Thursday Other
SMS202205260224 Audible Alarm - Police 5/26/2022 19:21  5/26/2022 21:59 0.08 158.33 Hayesville A198 Thursday Other
SMS202205260226 Suspicious Activity 5/26/2022 20:17 5/26/2022 20:44 27.88 Four Corners A025 Thursday Other
SMS202205260227 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/26/2022 18:41  5/26/2022 19:09 11.55 16.55 Hayesville A148 Thursday Other
SMS202205260228 Check Welfare 5/26/2022 18:52 5/26/2022 21:45 19.65 153.30 Hayesville A198 Thursday Other
SMS202205260231 Audible Alarm - Police 5/26/2022 20:35  5/26/2022 20:43 7.98 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260232 Theft - Shoplift 5/26/2022 19:27 5/26/2022 20:51 6.03 78.17 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260234 Suspicious Activity 5/26/2022 19:40  5/26/2022 20:10 9.18 20.90 Hayesville A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205260249 Suspicious Activity 5/26/2022 22:48 5/27/2022 0:13 85.25 Four Corners A139 Thursday Other
SMS202205260254 Suspicious Vehicle 5/26/2022 23:16 5/26/2022 23:24 0.02 7.83 Four Corners A162 Thursday ESSD
SMS202205270001 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/27/2022 0:31 5/27/2022 0:47 16.35 Hayesville A139 Friday Other
SMS202205270003 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/27/2022 0:54 5/27/2022 1:14 20.10 Hayesville A186 Friday Other
SMS202205270004 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/27/2022 1:07 5/27/2022 1:15 0.00 7.93 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270006 Suspicious Vehicle 5/27/2022 1:16 5/27/2022 1:24 0.00 8.08 Four Corners A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270007 Field Interrogation Report 5/27/2022 1:18 5/27/2022 1:40 0.00 22.22 Hayesville A186 Friday Other
SMS202205270008 Suspicious Activity 5/27/2022 1:36 5/27/2022 2:27 17.13 33.83 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270009 Disturbance 5/27/2022 1:37 5/27/2022 2:09 4.37 27.55 Hayesville A186 Friday Other
SMS202205270010 Area Check 5/27/2022 1:47 5/27/2022 2:08 0.00 20.90 Hayesville A198 Friday Other
SMS202205270012 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/27/2022 2:19 5/27/2022 3:09 50.17 Hayesville A186 Friday Other
SMS202205270013 Suspicious Activity 5/27/2022 2:27 5/27/2022 3:23 1.17 54.83 Hayesville A139 Friday Other
SMS202205270014 Audible Alarm - Police 5/27/2022 3:00 5/27/2022 3:20 3.95 15.28 Four Corners A138 Friday Other
SMS202205270019 Assist Other Agency 5/27/2022 15:21  5/27/2022 16:22 61.65 Hayesville A109 Friday Other
SMS202205270024 Trespass 5/27/2022 8:21 5/27/2022 8:27 5.75 Hayesville A109 Friday Other
SMS202205270029 Check Welfare 5/27/2022 8:38 5/27/2022 9:14 7.67 28.13 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270036 Suspicious Vehicle 5/27/2022 9:35 5/27/2022 10:11 5.53 30.52 Four Corners A109 Friday Other
SMS202205270039 Criminal Mischief 5/27/2022 8:43 5/27/2022 9:16 33.02 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270057 Suspicious Vehicle 5/27/2022 9:35 5/27/2022 11:13 4.90 92.72 Hayesville A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270071 Crash 5/27/2022 10:08  5/27/2022 11:57 5.35 103.23 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270079 Trespass 5/27/2022 10:28 5/27/2022 11:24 3.65 52.02 Hayesville A109 Friday Other
SMS202205270082 Civil Problem 5/27/2022 10:33  5/27/2022 11:11 0.00 37.82 Four Corners A107 Friday Other
SMS202205270090 Theft - Shoplift 5/27/2022 11:09 5/27/2022 13:06 10.35 106.45 Four Corners A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270091 Suspicious Activity 5/27/2022 13:36  5/27/2022 14:23 13.65 33.23 Hayesville A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270097 Disturbance 5/27/2022 15:34 5/27/2022 19:14 16.88 203.43 Hayesville A157 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270099 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/27/2022 12:04  5/27/2022 15:36 212.38 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270100 Domestic Disturbance 5/27/2022 11:55 5/27/2022 12:45 3.60 47.10 Four Corners A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270101 Code 5 5/27/2022 11:54  5/27/2022 23:32 0.00 697.58 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
SMS202205270102 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/27/2022 11:57 5/27/2022 12:11 0.00 14.02 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270103 Graffiti 5/28/2022 2:24 5/28/2022 3:00 36.28 Hayesville Al112 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270105 Assist Other Agency 5/27/2022 12:24 5/27/2022 13:16 18.93 32.65 Hayesville A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270106 Civil Problem 5/27/2022 13:09  5/27/2022 13:18 9.13 Hayesville A199 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270110 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/27/2022 12:12 5/27/2022 12:36 0.00 24.38 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270113 Trespass 5/27/2022 12:34 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205270114 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/27/2022 12:31 5/27/2022 12:43 0.00 11.67 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270128 Theft - Shoplift 5/27/2022 13:28  5/27/2022 13:48 0.00 19.77 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
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SMS202205270132 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/27/202213:32  5/27/2022 13:40 0.00 8.58 Four Corners Al162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270153 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/27/2022 14:26  5/27/2022 14:36 0.00 9.68 Hayesville A162 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270167 Check Welfare 5/27/2022 15:45  5/27/2022 16:29 44.03 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270170 Animal Complaint 5/27/2022 16:59 5/27/2022 17:16 17.12 Four Corners Al172 Friday Other
SMS202205270171 Armed Person 5/27/2022 15:56 5/27/2022 16:54 7.72 49.42 Four Corners A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270174 Disturbance 5/27/2022 16:06  5/27/2022 17:36 23.27 66.43 Hayesville A182 Friday Other
SMS202205270181 Harassment 5/27/2022 16:53 5/27/2022 17:50 6.62 50.60 Four Corners A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270188 E911 Hangup 5/27/2022 17:17  5/27/2022 22:45 310.40 17.03 Hayesville Al12 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270189 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/27/202217:20  5/27/2022 17:54 0.02 33.90 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270191 Theft 5/27/2022 17:37  5/27/2022 18:54 3.20 73.93 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
SMS202205270193 Driving Complaint 5/27/2022 21:44 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205270194 Assist Other Agency 5/27/2022 17:50  5/27/2022 18:05 0.03 15.68 Four Corners A102 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270195 Driving Complaint 5/27/2022 18:39 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205270197 Ordinance Violation 5/27/2022 22:43  5/27/2022 23:14 4.93 25.22 Hayesville Al12 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270199 Domestic Disturbance 5/27/2022 18:43 5/27/2022 23:08 23.27 241.47 Four Corners A131 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270208 Follow Up 5/27/2022 18:28 5/28/2022 5:55 0.00 687.17 Four Corners Al12 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270213 Suspicious Activity 5/27/202219:23  5/27/2022 21:18 56.98 58.28 Four Corners Al112 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270216 Check Welfare 5/27/2022 18:58  5/27/2022 19:28 9.98 19.62 Hayesville Al112 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270217 Harassment 5/27/202219:14  5/28/2022 17:23 1328.17 Hayesville A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270219 Noise Complaint 5/27/2022 23:30 5/28/2022 3:09 3.35 214.83 Hayesville Al131 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270224 Theft - Shoplift 5/27/2022 19:55 5/28/2022 3:24 20.73 427.98 Hayesville Al131 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270225 Domestic Disturbance 5/27/2022 19:33 5/28/2022 4:52 6.25 552.58 Four Corners A181 Friday Other
SMS202205270227 Theft - Shoplift 5/27/2022 19:45  5/27/2022 20:54 69.13 Four Corners Al157 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270229 Assist Other Agency 5/27/2022 19:48 5/27/2022 21:09 0.00 80.58 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
SMS202205270231 Theft 5/27/2022 21:04  5/27/2022 21:10 5.38 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
SMS202205270235 Animal Complaint 5/28/2022 8:04 5/28/2022 9:45 101.03 Hayesville A109 Friday Other
SMS202205270238 Runaway Juvenile 5/27/2022 20:56 5/28/2022 0:17 200.47 Hayesville Al157 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270242 Check Welfare 5/27/2022 21:09  5/27/2022 21:16 7.03 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
SMS202205270243 Trespass 5/27/2022 21:16  5/27/2022 21:55 39.53 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205270244 Crash 5/27/2022 21:19  5/27/2022 22:22 2.58 60.15 Hayesville Al12 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270245 Tow 5/27/202221:38  5/27/2022 21:43 5.18 Hayesville A030 Friday Other
SMS202205270247 Domestic Disturbance 5/27/2022 21:32 5/28/2022 0:21 8.33 159.82 Four Corners A157 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270248 Suspicious Activity 5/27/2022 22:22 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205270252 Theft 5/27/2022 21:41  5/27/2022 23:27 106.48 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
SMS202205270253 Code 5 5/27/2022 23:32 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205270254 E911 Hangup 5/27/2022 22:03  5/27/2022 22:42 5.93 33.83 Four Corners A131 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270255 Theft 5/27/2022 22:08  5/27/2022 23:29 0.00 80.37 Four Corners A194 Friday Other
SMS202205270257 Found Property 5/27/2022 23:03 5/28/2022 5:26 22.43 360.47 Hayesville Al131 Friday ESSD
SMS202205270258 Civil Problem 5/27/202223:30  5/27/2022 23:47 16.88 Hayesville A130 Friday Other
SMS202205270260 Trespass 5/27/2022 23:29 Hayesville Friday Other
SMS202205270261 Natural Gas Leak 5/27/2022 23:49 Four Corners Friday Other
SMS202205270267 Noise Complaint 5/28/2022 6:51 5/28/2022 7:18 6.70 20.87 Hayesville A140 Friday Other
SMS202205270268 Domestic Disturbance 5/27/2022 23:45 5/28/2022 5:45 2.90 356.72 Hayesville Al131 Friday ESSD
SMS202205280001 Noise Complaint 5/28/2022 5:16 5/28/2022 5:43 3.28 24.38 Four Corners Al12 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280004 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/28/2022 1:52 5/28/2022 3:01 4.63 64.58 Hayesville Al12 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280005 Suspicious Activity 5/28/2022 1:10 5/28/2022 5:24 10.03 243.38 Four Corners A130 Saturday Other
SMS202205280006 Theft 5/28/2022 1:13 5/28/2022 3:41 11.73 136.28 Hayesville Al131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280008 Tow 5/28/2022 2:36 5/28/2022 2:41 5.23 Hayesville A030 Saturday Other
SMS202205280011 Suspicious Vehicle 5/28/2022 3:12 5/28/2022 4:50 98.18 Hayesville Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280016 Harassment 5/28/2022 6:53 5/28/2022 7:17 23.48 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280017 Tow 5/28/2022 5:50 5/28/2022 5:56 5.58 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280018 Tow 5/28/2022 6:50 5/28/2022 6:56 5.57 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
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SMS202205280019 Miscellaneous Crime 5/28/2022 6:27 5/28/2022 6:57 0.00 30.72 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280034 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/28/2022 8:41  5/28/2022 10:22 10.65 90.25 Hayesville A182 Saturday Other
SMS202205280036 Assist Other Agency 5/28/2022 9:41 5/28/2022 13:23 222.58 Hayesville A103 Saturday Other
SMS202205280037 lllegal Parking 5/28/2022 10:53 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205280040 Domestic Disturbance 5/28/2022 9:13 5/28/2022 10:40 4.72 82.48 Four Corners A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205280042 Suspicious Vehicle 5/28/2022 10:04 5/28/2022 10:36 2.43 29.63 Four Corners A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280044 Assist Other Agency 5/28/2022 9:34 5/28/2022 10:15 0.22 40.25 Four Corners A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205280045 Domestic Disturbance 5/28/2022 9:35 5/28/2022 10:21 2.42 43.02 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280047 Driving Complaint 5/28/2022 9:52 5/28/2022 10:08 0.77 15.25 Four Corners A182 Saturday Other
SMS202205280049 Theft - Shoplift 5/28/2022 9:59  5/30/2022 14:46 3166.98 Hayesville A032 Saturday Other
SMS202205280061 Assist Other Agency 5/28/2022 11:12 5/28/2022 12:10 6.12 52.17 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280062 Shots Fired at Residence 5/28/2022 11:25 5/28/2022 11:36 0.00 10.58 Four Corners A140 Saturday Other
SMS202205280064 Suspicious Activity 5/28/2022 11:29 5/28/2022 12:11 17.65 23.75 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280070 Theft 5/28/2022 12:11  5/28/2022 14:23 3.40 128.70 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280071 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/28/2022 12:05  5/28/2022 12:18 0.00 12.98 Four Corners A154 Saturday Other
SMS202205280076 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/28/2022 12:37  5/28/2022 13:05 12.00 15.67 Four Corners A182 Saturday Other
SMS202205280077 Menacing 5/28/2022 12:55 5/28/2022 15:04 128.60 Four Corners Al172 Saturday Other
SMS202205280086 Suspicious Person 5/28/2022 13:11 5/28/2022 13:17 5.92 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280087 Civil Problem 5/28/2022 13:17 5/28/2022 13:44 27.23 Four Corners A199 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280091 Trespass 5/28/2022 13:33 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205280097 Graffiti 5/28/2022 14:20 5/28/2022 17:10 131.88 37.47 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280100 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/28/2022 13:57  5/28/2022 14:09 0.00 12.12 Hayesville Al154 Saturday Other
SMS202205280103 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/28/2022 14:06 5/28/2022 14:17 0.00 10.72 Hayesville A154 Saturday Other
SMS202205280109 Suspicious Vehicle 5/28/2022 14:22 5/28/2022 14:47 4.23 20.33 Four Corners A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280112 CPR 5/28/2022 14:44 5/28/2022 15:32 5.30 42.95 Four Corners A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280113 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/28/2022 14:42  5/28/2022 14:59 0.00 16.57 Hayesville Al154 Saturday Other
SMS202205280120 Driving Complaint 5/28/2022 17:05 5/28/2022 17:22 0.00 17.00 Four Corners A102 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280129 Suspicious Activity 5/28/2022 16:10  5/28/2022 17:13 43.68 19.15 Hayesville A109 Saturday Other
SMS202205280137 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/28/2022 17:37 5/28/2022 18:23 46.57 Hayesville A112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280141 Fraudulent Document 5/28/2022 18:40 5/29/2022 3:02 458.52 43.57 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205280142 E911 Hangup 5/28/2022 18:48 5/28/2022 21:47 179.08 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205280148 Trespass 5/28/2022 18:56 5/28/2022 19:32 20.63 15.12 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205280150 Unconscious / Unresponsive 5/28/2022 19:01  5/28/2022 19:47 0.75 44.60 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205280151 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/28/2022 19:37  5/28/2022 19:57 19.87 Hayesville Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280157 Theft 5/28/2022 19:53 5/28/2022 21:57 124.23 Hayesville A112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280161 Theft - Shoplift 5/28/2022 20:15 5/29/2022 2:03 2.92 345.13 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205280164 Assist Other Agency 5/28/2022 21:44 5/28/2022 21:54 9.83 Four Corners A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205280165 Trespass 5/28/2022 21:44  5/28/2022 21:52 8.02 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205280166 Driving Complaint 5/28/2022 21:28 5/28/2022 21:35 6.78 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205280167 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/28/2022 21:47 5/29/2022 6:23 515.90 Four Corners A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205280170 Shots Fired 5/28/2022 21:53 5/28/2022 23:07 5.52 68.45 Hayesville Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280171 Prowler 5/28/2022 21:56  5/28/2022 22:30 0.75 33.05 Four Corners Al112 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280172 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/28/2022 22:25 5/28/2022 22:41 0.00 15.72 Hayesville A133 Saturday Other
SMS202205280173 Harassment 5/28/2022 22:51 Hayesville Saturday Other
SMS202205280174 Disturbance 5/28/2022 22:35 5/28/2022 23:15 3.47 36.18 Hayesville A181 Saturday Other
SMS202205280175 Stolen Vehicle 5/28/2022 22:47 5/29/2022 0:41 114.68 Four Corners A131 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280180 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/28/2022 23:18 5/28/2022 23:25 0.00 7.82 Four Corners A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280182 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/28/2022 23:47 5/29/2022 0:05 17.28 Hayesville A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205280183 Noise Complaint 5/29/2022 1:04 5/29/2022 1:19 1.63 13.52 Four Corners A157 Saturday ESSD
SMS202205290001 Prowler 5/29/2022 0:13 5/29/2022 0:32 1.62 16.82 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205290003 Prowler 5/29/2022 0:26 5/29/2022 0:39 1.62 11.50 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290009 Noise Complaint 5/29/2022 2:22 5/29/2022 2:46 8.63 16.22 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
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SMS202205290012 Domestic Disturbance 5/29/2022 2:59 5/29/2022 3:45 4.87 41.15 Four Corners A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205290018 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/29/2022 4:16 5/29/2022 4:23 0.00 7.13 Four Corners A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205290021 Suspicious Person 5/29/2022 5:45 5/29/2022 6:20 4.90 30.23 Four Corners A182 Sunday Other
SMS202205290025 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/29/2022 7:35 5/29/2022 8:58 6.47 76.38 Hayesville A109 Sunday Other
SMS202205290026 Stolen Vehicle 5/29/2022 8:22  5/29/2022 10:22 86.33 33.33 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205290035 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/29/2022 8:25 5/29/2022 8:34 0.00 8.35 Hayesville A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205290039 Audible Alarm - Police 5/29/2022 9:28 5/29/2022 9:46 18.22 Four Corners A109 Sunday Other
SMS202205290042 Check Welfare 5/29/2022 9:40  5/29/2022 10:16 0.00 35.55 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290047 Suspicious Activity 5/29/2022 9:27 5/29/2022 9:57 6.33 23.98 Hayesville A172 Sunday Other
SMS202205290050 Assist Other Agency 5/29/2022 9:58  5/29/2022 14:27 0.00 268.53 Hayesville A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205290051 Civil Problem 5/29/2022 10:17  5/29/2022 10:44 26.72 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290053 Suspicious Activity 5/29/2022 12:29  5/29/2022 13:31 16.12 45.77 Hayesville Al172 Sunday Other
SMS202205290056 Runaway Juvenile 5/29/2022 11:38  5/29/2022 12:21 31.65 11.58 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290059 Harassment 5/29/2022 12:28 5/29/2022 14:38 14.57 115.45 Four Corners A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205290062 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/29/2022 11:38  5/29/2022 12:07 29.05 Hayesville Al172 Sunday Other
SMS202205290066 Civil Problem 5/29/2022 12:31  5/29/2022 13:18 13.72 33.32 Four Corners A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290073 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/29/2022 12:26 5/29/2022 13:24 5.12 53.37 Hayesville A109 Sunday Other
SMS202205290076 Field Interrogation Report 5/29/2022 12:39  5/29/2022 12:46 0.00 7.45 Hayesville A172 Sunday Other
SMS202205290082 Miscellaneous Crime 5/29/2022 13:39 6/1/2022 9:52 0.00 4093.40 Four Corners Al166 Sunday Other
SMS202205290083 Driving Under Influence 5/29/2022 13:41  5/29/2022 16:15 2.10 151.88 Hayesville A102 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290085 Field Interrogation Report 5/29/2022 14:03 5/29/2022 14:12 0.00 8.65 Hayesville A109 Sunday Other
SMS202205290092 Domestic Disturbance 5/29/2022 15:12 5/29/2022 17:17 80.23 45.68 Four Corners A152 Sunday Other
SMS202205290094 Suspicious Person 5/29/2022 15:45 5/29/2022 17:26 11.28 89.90 Hayesville A140 Sunday Other
SMS202205290100 Suspicious Activity 5/29/2022 19:14  5/29/2022 20:10 8.08 47.82 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290103 Warrant Number Assignment 5/29/2022 16:18 5/29/2022 18:03 0.05 105.05 Hayesville A182 Sunday Other
SMS202205290107 Area Check 5/29/2022 16:46  5/29/2022 16:52 0.00 6.38 Four Corners A172 Sunday Other
SMS202205290111 Theft 5/29/2022 19:04 5/30/2022 5:29 625.28 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290115 Suspicious Activity 5/29/2022 19:05 Hayesville Sunday Other
SMS202205290117 Assist Other Agency 5/29/2022 18:46 5/29/2022 19:36 22.25 27.73 Four Corners A181 Sunday Other
SMS202205290119 Stolen Vehicle 5/29/2022 18:46  5/29/2022 19:19 7.15 25.75 Four Corners Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290122 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/29/202219:09  5/29/2022 19:18 0.00 9.75 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290124 Noise Complaint 5/29/2022 20:05  5/29/2022 20:39 12.95 21.27 Four Corners A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290125 Follow Up 5/29/2022 19:55  5/29/2022 20:09 14.20 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290129 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/29/2022 20:02  5/29/2022 20:23 21.62 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290133 Suspicious Person 5/29/2022 20:37 5/29/2022 21:05 2.12 26.33 Four Corners Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290134 Theft - Shoplift 5/29/2022 20:39  5/29/2022 21:32 2.32 50.95 Four Corners A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290137 Assist Other Agency 5/29/2022 21:25 5/29/2022 21:31 5.25 Four Corners A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205290139 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/29/202221:09  5/29/2022 21:59 49.92 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290143 Driving Under Influence 5/29/2022 21:43 5/30/2022 0:56 3.23 189.30 Hayesville A133 Sunday Other
SMS202205290145 Noise Complaint 5/29/2022 22:18  5/29/2022 22:46 9.13 19.40 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290146 Overdose 5/29/2022 22:25 Hayesville Sunday Other
SMS202205290147 Check Welfare 5/29/2022 21:55  5/29/2022 22:19 6.97 17.10 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290150 Domestic Disturbance 5/29/2022 22:10 5/29/2022 23:12 3.67 58.10 Four Corners A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290153 Criminal Mischief 5/29/2022 22:49  5/29/2022 23:04 4.60 11.15 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290154 Suspicious Activity 5/29/2022 22:42  5/29/2022 23:05 6.73 15.88 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290155 Diabetic Problem 5/29/2022 23:29 Four Corners Sunday Other
SMS202205290156 Audible Alarm - Police 5/29/2022 22:59  5/29/2022 23:28 3.75 25.10 Hayesville A157 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290157 Trespass 5/29/2022 23:00  5/29/2022 23:35 1.13 34.47 Hayesville Al112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290158 Noise Complaint 5/30/2022 2:45 5/30/2022 3:26 4.07 36.92 Hayesville A131 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205290160 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/29/2022 23:14  5/29/2022 23:32 0.00 18.02 Hayesville A135 Sunday Other
SMS202205290161 Sex Offense 5/29/2022 23:40 5/30/2022 4:02 9.97 252.40 Hayesville A112 Sunday ESSD
SMS202205300001 Assist Other Agency 5/30/2022 0:08 5/30/2022 0:39 0.00 30.97 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
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SMS202205300002 Noise Complaint 5/30/2022 2:54 5/30/2022 3:23 6.47 21.93 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300003 Assist Other Agency 5/30/2022 0:19 5/30/2022 2:47 4.25 143.33 Hayesville A181 Monday Other
SMS202205300004 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 0:57 5/30/2022 1:04 0.02 6.20 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205300005 Stolen Vehicle 5/30/2022 1:02 5/30/2022 5:12 0.00 250.18 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205300007 Assist Other Agency 5/30/2022 1:20 5/30/2022 3:23 8.08 114.45 Hayesville A181 Monday Other
SMS202205300008 Trespass 5/30/2022 1:17 5/30/2022 1:31 14.33 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205300009 Assist Other Agency 5/30/2022 1:34 5/30/2022 1:54 19.72 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300010 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/30/2022 1:50 5/30/2022 2:05 0.00 14.98 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300011 Suspicious Activity 5/30/2022 2:13 5/30/2022 3:39 3.55 82.77 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300015 Suspicious Activity 5/30/2022 4:00 5/30/2022 4:55 0.00 55.02 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300017 Trespass 5/30/2022 3:39 5/30/2022 3:51 11.32 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300018 Disturbance 5/30/2022 3:42 5/30/2022 5:07 8.48 76.75 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205300021 Tow 5/30/2022 5:16 5/30/2022 5:22 5.30 Hayesville A030 Monday Other
SMS202205300024 Suspicious Activity 5/30/2022 6:32 5/30/2022 7:29 2.18 54.42 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205300034 Test Police Response 5/30/2022 7:34 5/30/2022 7:40 0.00 6.08 Four Corners A032 Monday Other
SMS202205300038 lllegal Parking 5/30/2022 9:04  5/30/2022 10:57 0.22 112.50 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300039 Follow Up 5/30/2022 10:35 5/30/2022 11:16 41.02 Hayesville A182 Monday Other
SMS202205300042 Miscellaneous Crime 5/30/2022 10:23 5/30/2022 14:40 23.60 232.50 Hayesville A109 Monday Other
SMS202205300043 Suspicious Activity 5/30/2022 8:45 5/30/2022 9:23 9.22 29.02 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300047 Trespass 5/30/20229:33  5/30/2022 10:34 7.08 54.70 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300051 Assist Other Agency 5/30/2022 9:18 5/30/2022 9:37 0.00 18.73 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300062 Stolen Vehicle 5/30/2022 10:56  5/30/2022 16:48 265.05 86.48 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300070 Tow 5/30/2022 10:38 5/30/2022 10:43 5.32 Hayesville A028 Monday Other
SMS202205300071 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 10:39  5/30/2022 10:51 0.00 11.65 Hayesville Al121 Monday Other
SMS202205300073 Runaway Juvenile 5/30/2022 16:06 5/30/2022 17:02 15.03 41.58 Hayesville A109 Monday Other
SMS202205300079 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 11:08  5/30/2022 11:52 0.00 44.18 Hayesville Al121 Monday Other
SMS202205300081 Domestic Disturbance 5/30/2022 11:10 5/30/2022 12:01 6.38 44.53 Four Corners A140 Monday Other
SMS202205300083 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 11:17  5/30/2022 11:26 0.00 9.57 Hayesville Al162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300086 Assist Other Agency 5/30/2022 11:25 5/30/2022 11:52 26.62 Hayesville A121 Monday Other
SMS202205300087 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 11:23  5/30/2022 11:34 0.00 10.82 Hayesville Al162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300091 Trespass 5/30/2022 12:44 5/30/2022 13:15 12.87 17.47 Hayesville A172 Monday Other
SMS202205300097 Trespass 5/30/2022 12:26  5/30/2022 14:39 13.03 119.72 Hayesville A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300099 Stolen Vehicle 5/30/2022 15:17 5/30/2022 16:43 85.93 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300105 Harassment 5/30/2022 16:05  5/30/2022 18:31 146.55 Hayesville A109 Monday Other
SMS202205300108 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/30/2022 13:00  5/30/2022 13:08 0.05 8.25 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300111 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 12:24  5/30/2022 12:32 0.00 8.37 Hayesville Al162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300114 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 12:28 5/30/2022 12:37 0.00 9.43 Hayesville A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300136 lllegal Parking 5/30/2022 15:56  5/30/2022 16:05 9.37 Four Corners A109 Monday Other
SMS202205300138 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 13:36 5/30/2022 13:54 0.00 17.57 Hayesville A121 Monday Other
SMS202205300141 Domestic Disturbance 5/30/2022 13:40 5/30/2022 15:16 6.62 89.88 Four Corners A102 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300142 Citizen Contact / Assist 5/30/2022 15:40  5/30/2022 15:56 15.55 Hayesville A109 Monday Other
SMS202205300151 Crash 5/30/2022 14:20 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205300152 Crash 5/30/2022 14:07 Hayesville Monday Other
SMS202205300155 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 14:08  5/30/2022 14:28 0.00 20.58 Hayesville Al121 Monday Other
SMS202205300162 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 14:21 5/30/2022 14:31 0.00 10.35 Four Corners A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300168 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 14:30  5/30/2022 14:46 0.00 15.13 Hayesville Al121 Monday Other
SMS202205300174 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 14:42 5/30/2022 14:54 0.00 12.00 Four Corners A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300186 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 15:34  5/30/2022 15:43 0.00 9.50 Hayesville Al162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300188 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 15:42 5/30/2022 15:53 0.00 10.85 Hayesville A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300193 Area Check 5/30/2022 15:53  5/30/2022 17:03 0.00 70.02 Hayesville A173 Monday Other
SMS202205300194 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/30/2022 16:46 Four Corners Monday Other
SMS202205300196 Suspicious Vehicle 5/30/2022 15:57  5/30/2022 16:08 0.00 10.27 Four Corners A162 Monday ESSD




Combined Type

DISPATCH_DATE

CLEARED_DATE

Arrival in Minutes

Call Length in Minutes

Neighborhood

PRIMARY_UNIT

Day of Week

Deputy

SMS202205300200 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 16:06 5/30/2022 16:15 0.00 8.28 Four Corners A162 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300201 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 16:13  5/30/2022 16:27 0.00 13.67 Four Corners Al62 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300204 Assault Simple 5/30/2022 17:39 5/30/2022 19:51 94.08 37.67 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300207 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 16:42  5/30/2022 16:53 0.00 10.35 Hayesville A173 Monday Other
SMS202205300209 Suspicious Person 5/30/2022 18:01 Four Corners Monday Other
SMS202205300212 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/30/2022 17:22  5/30/2022 18:47 13.15 71.92 Hayesville A109 Monday Other
SMS202205300224 Check Welfare 5/30/2022 20:35 5/30/2022 21:38 6.93 55.38 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300228 Suspicious Activity 5/30/2022 21:40 5/31/2022 3:21 17.62 322.92 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300231 Follow Up 5/30/2022 19:47 5/30/2022 22:40 0.00 173.73 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300232 Silent Alarm - Police 5/30/2022 19:56  5/30/2022 20:14 6.80 11.18 Four Corners A120 Monday Other
SMS202205300234 Intoxicated Person 5/30/2022 22:51 5/30/2022 23:11 11.25 8.82 Hayesville A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300238 Burglary 5/30/2022 20:47  5/30/2022 21:21 5.35 28.40 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205300240 Stolen Vehicle 5/30/2022 21:28 5/30/2022 22:14 46.05 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205300242 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 22:03  5/30/2022 22:14 0.00 11.25 Four Corners A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300243 Domestic Disturbance 5/30/2022 22:36 5/31/2022 3:30 294.70 Hayesville A112 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300244 Criminal Mischief 5/30/2022 22:22 5/31/2022 3:35 3.92 309.22 Hayesville A131 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300246 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/30/2022 22:13  5/30/2022 22:20 0.00 7.77 Four Corners A133 Monday Other
SMS202205300253 Assist Other Agency 5/30/2022 23:03 5/31/2022 4:10 0.00 306.55 Hayesville A133 Monday Other
SMS202205300254 Check Welfare 5/30/2022 23:36 5/31/2022 0:02 12.15 13.75 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300255 Stolen Vehicle 5/31/2022 0:20  5/31/2022 12:01 617.58 82.85 Four Corners A190 Monday ESSD
SMS202205300257 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/30/2022 23:59 5/31/2022 0:23 4.33 20.08 Four Corners A157 Monday ESSD
SMS202205310004 Suspicious Activity 5/31/2022 0:58 5/31/2022 1:25 6.87 20.57 Four Corners A157 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310006 Assist Other Agency 5/31/2022 1:31 5/31/2022 4:02 0.00 150.63 Hayesville A131 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310007 Theft - Shoplift 5/31/2022 2:52 5/31/2022 3:01 9.75 Four Corners A130 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310008 E911 Hangup 5/31/2022 2:03 5/31/2022 2:21 4.27 13.45 Hayesville A130 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310011 Suspicious Person 5/31/2022 4:49 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205310012 Crash 5/31/2022 7:56 5/31/2022 8:37 2.65 37.90 Four Corners A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310014 Driving While Suspended 5/31/2022 4:14 5/31/2022 4:27 0.00 12.88 Four Corners A133 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310015 Tow 5/31/2022 4:42 5/31/2022 4:48 5.55 Hayesville A030 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310016 Check Welfare 5/31/2022 4:39 5/31/2022 5:22 6.18 36.95 Four Corners A112 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310018 Check Welfare 5/31/2022 6:53 Four Corners Tuesday Other
SMS202205310028 Assist Other Agency 5/31/2022 8:32  5/31/2022 13:00 175.97 92.17 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310031 Fraudulent Document 5/31/2022 8:34 5/31/2022 14:21 0.00 346.83 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310038 Civil Problem 5/31/2022 9:21 5/31/2022 9:37 0.00 16.20 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310039 Assist Other Agency 5/31/2022 9:25 5/31/2022 15:03 80.25 257.65 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310041 Civil Problem 5/31/2022 9:35 5/31/2022 9:44 0.00 8.67 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310044 Civil Problem 5/31/2022 9:53 5/31/2022 10:01 0.00 7.45 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310046 Tow 5/31/2022 10:17  5/31/2022 10:22 5.18 Four Corners A026 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310049 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/31/2022 13:22 Hayesville Tuesday Other
SMS202205310054 Trespass 5/31/2022 11:58  5/31/2022 12:58 27.23 32.67 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310055 Sex Offense 5/31/2022 10:37 5/31/2022 10:43 0.00 5.58 Four Corners A155 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310072 Civil Problem 5/31/2022 12:53  5/31/2022 14:37 58.38 45.93 Four Corners A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310105 Check Welfare 5/31/2022 13:10 5/31/2022 15:33 18.18 124.43 Hayesville A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310129 Assault Simple 5/31/2022 14:16  5/31/2022 15:56 9.13 90.70 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310131 Hit & Run 5/31/2022 15:29 5/31/2022 17:57 114.07 33.73 Four Corners A190 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310132 Trespass 5/31/2022 14:16 5/31/2022 14:35 4.77 14.32 Four Corners A180 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310144 Assist Other Agency 5/31/2022 15:01 5/31/2022 15:22 0.00 21.80 Hayesville A103 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310148 Theft - Shoplift 5/31/2022 16:23  5/31/2022 18:31 127.83 Hayesville Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310150 Civil Problem 5/31/2022 15:29 5/31/2022 15:40 0.00 10.32 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310153 Suspicious Activity 5/31/2022 15:51  5/31/2022 16:27 15.80 19.58 Four Corners Al141 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310154 Civil Problem 5/31/2022 15:46 5/31/2022 15:57 0.00 10.32 Hayesville A153 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310161 Open Door / Window 5/31/2022 16:53  5/31/2022 17:36 5.27 38.12 Hayesville A160 Tuesday ESSD




Combined Type

DISPATCH_DATE

CLEARED_DATE

Arrival in Minutes

Call Length in Minutes

Neighborhood

PRIMARY_UNIT

Day of Week

Deputy

SMS202205310163 Theft 5/31/2022 20:24 6/1/2022 15:06 1121.48 Four Corners A160 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310167 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/31/2022 17:17  5/31/2022 22:32 8.68 306.22 Four Corners A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310168 Traffic Stop / Violation 5/31/2022 17:16 5/31/2022 17:25 0.00 9.27 Hayesville A026 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310170 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 5/31/2022 21:52  5/31/2022 21:58 5.93 Four Corners A025 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310172 Suspicious Person 5/31/2022 19:52 5/31/2022 20:15 22.20 Hayesville A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310185 Harassment 5/31/2022 19:51 5/31/2022 21:08 76.85 Four Corners Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310186 Check Welfare 5/31/2022 19:52 5/31/2022 22:00 128.00 Hayesville A025 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310189 Audible Alarm - Police 5/31/2022 19:51  5/31/2022 20:26 10.60 24.65 Hayesville A139 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310195 lllegal Parking 5/31/2022 21:56 5/31/2022 22:21 5.22 20.07 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310200 Burglary 5/31/2022 20:25  5/31/2022 22:01 0.02 96.37 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310202 Emotionally Disturbed Person 5/31/2022 20:49 5/31/2022 21:37 47.43 Four Corners A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310203 Suspicious Activity 5/31/2022 21:03 6/1/2022 6:11 548.25 Hayesville A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310207 Suspicious Activity 5/31/2022 21:13 5/31/2022 21:44 2.53 28.30 Four Corners A186 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310210 Suspicious Activity 5/31/2022 21:28  5/31/2022 23:13 0.73 104.38 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310211 Trespass 5/31/2022 21:32 5/31/2022 21:39 7.77 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310212 Suspicious Activity 5/31/2022 21:38  5/31/2022 21:56 4.25 14.45 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310214 Check Welfare 5/31/2022 22:50 5/31/2022 23:15 24.63 Four Corners A148 Tuesday Other
SMS202205310217 Miscellaneous Crime 5/31/2022 22:15  5/31/2022 23:39 0.00 84.35 Hayesville Al134 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310219 Suspicious Activity 5/31/2022 22:32 5/31/2022 23:07 34.73 Four Corners A162 Tuesday ESSD
SMS202205310222 Suspicious Person 5/31/2022 23:13 6/1/2022 0:03 4.02 46.45 Hayesville A162 Tuesday ESSD
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